
C
Mackenzie County
Recreation Boards

0
Budget2Ol3

0
2013

Requested
2012TBD 2012

by Council I Requested L 2011 Actual YTD 2010 Actual 2009 Actual 2008 Actual1

FV Capital - see specification 533,076 589,500 21,478 6.624 22.704 0
Recreation
society Operating - Board & Facilities 295,135 142,512 198,635 142,512 139,036 141,796 0

Total requested 828,211 142,512 788,135 163,990 145,660 164,500 0
Paid by County:
Operating - utilities 92,025 81,350 81,350 60.986 64,290 77,892 0
Operating - Insurance 10,295 10.295 10,295 10,295 10.514 13,209 0

Total requested + paid by County 102,320 234,157 879,780 235.271 220.464 255,601 0

Zamo CapItal - see specification 31,000 - - 1.149 0
Recreation
Society (cxci. Operating- Board S Facilities 98,500 98,451 105,750 98,451 83490 76,082 0
rcSst..xcL
Chamber of
Commerce) Total requested 129,500 98,451 105,750 98.451 83.690 77,231 0

Paid by county:
operating - Utiiities 8.975 9.700 9,700 7.275 11.517 13.959 0
Operating - Insurance 3,083 3,083 3,083 3.083 3.450 3.941 0

Total requested + paid by County 12,058 111,234 118,533 108,809 98,657 95,130 0

2013 2012 TBD 2072 2070 2009 2008Summary Requested by Council Requested 2077 Actual Actual Actual Actual

Total capital 1,265,076 - 624,500 172,000 63.366 68.819 0

Totai operating 588,105 426,980 524,035 426.980 404,206 382,861 0

Total capital + operating 1,853.181 426.980 1.148,535 598.980 467.572 451,680 0

County-paid utilItIes S insurance 263.229 247.279 247,279 194.737 230.228 269.508 0

Grandtotai 2,116,410 674,259 1,395,814 793.717 697,800 721,188 0

[C
Recreation
Society

Capital - see specification 701.000

Operating - Board S Facilities

Total requested

35.000

194,470 186,017

Paid by county:
Operating - utilities
Operating - insurance

100,538

895,470

219,650

56,742

186,017

Total requested + paid by County

44,966

254.650

186.017

125,000
23,851

119.000

0

181,480

148.851
23,851

119.000

286,555

164.983

328,868
23,851

238,222

0

397.501

89,247

209,949

23,851
118.289

0

399.653
22,168

121.669

378,679
38,839

0

37Q~457
0
0
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Matching grant - FV Rec
applied for WED grant $350,000
project

Specification of Capital Grant Requests for 2013
(also includes non-rCA items)

FV Rec. LC Rec. Zama Rec.

Society Society Society

FV - Fencing Community complex grounds 3,612

FV -Repair Arena Boiler 6,000
FV -Arena Dehumidifyer 27,500

FV - Truck 30,000

FV - Olympia full service 6,000

FV - Ice paint pump 500

FV - Fitness Center blinds 1,000

FV - Arena Boards 120,000

FV - Washroom renovations (lobby & curling) 30,507

FV - Rodeo grounds - covered spec. stands x2 10,500

FV - Rodeo grounds - Booths x3 15,750

FV - Rodeo grounds - Gondola repair 2,100

FV - Rodeo grounds - stage/dance floor 18,900

FV - Porch for lobby enfrance 12,000

FV - Wheelchair access for bleachers 15,750

FV -Replace playground equipment 50,000

FV -Gazebo 5,250

FV - Flooring in lobby, managers office, curling rink 30,507

FV - Bike rack 500

FV - additional lighting for lobby 4,700

FV - Baby change station (lobby & hail wahsrooms) 1,000

FV - Cabinets for arena kItchen 6,000

FV - Spray Park (recirculatlon system) council
MOTION 12-07-473 135,000

533,076
ApplIed for grant it approved,

LC - Tennis Courts Blumenort 42,500 thIs amountrequlredto
complete project

LC - Rental hall renovations in arena 10,000

LC - Little league ball diamond fence 5,000

LC - Soccer nets 5,000

LC - Curling rink print lIner 15,000

LC - Power up-grade 5,000

LC - Storage shed for ball diamonds 3,500
LC - Kitchen range hood 15,000

LC - Bail diamond washrooms 15,000

A Grant has been appfled for
LC - Northern lights rec centre lobby reno 420,000 and som• matching funds may

be required

Require County 1/3 matching
LC - Outdoor swimming pool (1/3 of cost) 165,000 funds. Grants applied for

provincial us. Federal 1/S

~ 701.000

ZA - Repair of hall addition flooring 31,000 May be covered under
Insuranc. replacement- built
and Installed to County
Engineer drawings

REQuESTED AMouNT TOTAL 533,076 701.000 31.000

12013 Budget 533,076 701,000 31,000

11116/12jb
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Mackenzie County
‘0 Box 640, Fort Vermilion, AB TOH 1 NO

Ph: 780.927.3718 Fax: 780.927.4266
offlce@mackenziecounty.com

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Legal name of organization )gr (J~j~m/L,od
Sodety

Permanent address

‘;‘~q7
Incorporation/Society number

~CIQtAnDd
rationP Non-profit company o~~o~o

Street address P.O. Box

Date of Ihcorpora~ion

Postal Code:

ORGANIZATION CONTACTS:

Contact for this applicatior’~~1rs./Ms. (PceJs~c

Title RccA-sc~ta

Telephone (work) (7w) q2t?-~~Z.~ (home)(po )Qto (~Zoi ____

Email FUccc@ ~vt,c~cpc
List of executives: please attach a list ofyour current executive and/or board of directors, complete with
names, positions! titles, addresses and phone numbers (home and work).

Name of Facility ~r ~~)L)O~ tmnrn~1, Cat7ku~ C~mPL~x
Street Address or Legal Description 141 4VS ,

Registered Holder of Land Title f ?liCkPi1JZiJ~ ~lecj)r’/
Facility Operator/Leaseholder r vk~ 1V)L)t~A~ )9gQ ,~g)qyiat) &ni€ p

Mackenzte County

2013 Grant Application

~c~— V~~ILIv~

0 Other

TCh’ /WO
Sb I

Length of time in operation

Fax( 3~) ~‘2s

kiemitie,iij

Do you have insurance coverage? ~Yes L3No
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PROJECT INFORMATION:

Nature of project DPERnytr,vn z_

Project description/details: please attach a detailed description of the work to be carried out, the need for
this 1groject who will use it and why you believe it should be funded.

LTI,tz,u - _________ ________ ___________

Grant a6iount requested Total projtht cost Project start date Project completion date

(Rounded to the nearest dollar) Please attach a breakdown of cost estimates for your projecL

£M~os,O Qrc~-r

_________ oz /
# of paid full-time

# of clients served last year

Amount

EYes

If yes:

# of paid part-time —

r_ i,
hjt/-JEi€FO)LIDW ‘aR#&~
Geographic region served

ORGANIZATION PROFIL

3
# of paid staff

# of volunteers

Are executive or board members paid: - ~ No

PAST GRANTS:

In the past year, has your organization received a grant from. the Mackenzie County?
~Yes. ~No

___________________ __________________ OPca~n-n~.b~mc_
Date Project Description

DEADLINE: Deadline for applications is 4:30 p.m., Monday, October 15, 2012. Late
applications will not be accepted.

ADDITIONAL ITEMS:
Please attach the following information (mandatory for ?II applications):
~vi) Last years’ fin~nciaI statements, audited if available;
v5). Operating btjdget for the year of financial request;
j...4 Current year~to date financial information? -

i.4) Soci~ties act registration number;
t..—e~ lnsprance cov~rage dbcumentation;

f) Detail of matchingyes’ources, including volunteer hours and any provincial/federal grants,
fundraising;

g) Purchasing policy/procedure;
~b)—’Horiotariums and expenses paid to Executive or Board members.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND PROTECTiON OF PRIVACY ACT:
The personal Infonnatlon collected in the application cover sheets is for the administration of the Mackenzie County’s grant process. The information you provide is
to assist the adminisbation with processing your organization’s application and may only be disclosed as provided for in the Freedom of Information and Protection of
Privacy Act If you have any questions after reading this section, please contact the municipatty’s FOIPP coordinator at (780) 927-3718.
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C 0

Recreation Board: FORT VERMILION

Budget period:

Board funding
Fort Vermilion Recreation Board

2013

2013 ProfitlLoss % funded by County Grant amount

l00%~ 56,450.00

Volunteer hours*

Total board funding - 56,450.00 0

Facilities funding

0 (261,535.00) 100% 261,535.00
Capital Projects (398,076.00) 100% 398,076.00

Splash Park (24,600.00) 100% 24,600.00
Rodeo - 100% -

Outdoor Rink (9,000.00) 100% 9,000.00

Total facilities funding (693,21 1.00) 693,21 1.00 -

TOTALS (693,21 1.00) 749,661,00 -

* - please enter the number of volunteer hours for each (must be supported by the detailed timesheets)
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• 0 0Rdcreat.on a~ard r,. .e:

Budeet beriod: 2013

2013 Proposed Please comment on all significant variations between 2011 total projected and
Budget 2012 Actual to Date 2012 Total Projected 201 !_JPtal 2012 proposed

r

Revenues

Membershipfees 100 100 100

Fundraising-Dressing rooms additions

Donations

Total Revenues $ 100 100 $100 0

Expenditutes

Advertising 4,000 2030 4,000 4046

Telephone 7,200 3750 5.500 5970 Addition of cell phone for Manager Oct2012

Garbage Removal 118 118 1130 Paid by MD

Accounting & Legal 7,500 6900 7.500 6260

lflS4iffiflee 225 Paid by MD

Materials and supplies 4.000 3100 4.000 1304 Office supplies

Honorariums 11.500 7460 11,500 7500~

Bank Service Charges 650 416 650 640

Recreation Activity Enhancements 9,200 9000 9.000 2970 Canada Day. River Daze, Swim Lessons. Aboriginal Day

Safety, Security & Extinguishers 4,500 I 940f 4.500~ (1k annual extinguisher update)

Travel & Subsistence 2,000 0 0 Travel and accommodations for Trainings and Professional Development

New Staff, New Manager necessary trainings CPRJFA. Splash park. Arena
Training 3.000 120 120 Operator 1/2. Ice Plant, Olympia. Concessions, Coaches training.

Professional Development 3.000 0 0 Manager development

Total Expenditures $ 56.550 34834 $46,888 30045

Carried forward reserve 0

Previous year surplus/loss

Profit/(Loss) $ (56.450) -34734 -46788 -30045

% funded by the County 100%
~
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Recreation Board?
Budgetpedo~: “ - 2013

Revenues

Facility Rental fees - hail

2013 Proposed 2012 Actual td 2012 Total

Budget Date Projected

0
2011 Total

15,500

Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected

and 2013 proposed

$5,550 $10,000 $16,200
Facility Rental fees - curling rink 1,000 $480 $1,000 $940

Facility Rental fees - minor hockey 4,200 $3,800 $4,200.00 $4,200

Facility Rental fees - senior (& drop in) hockey 20,000 $1 1,140 $20,000 $23,500

Fitness Cen&e Fees 4,500 $2,356 $4,500

Fundraising All Fundraising is going towards Capitol Projects

Monetary Donations All Fundraising is going towards Capitol Projects

Concession 25,000 $3,000 $25,700 Board has taken over concessions instead of leasing out the space.

Total Revenues $ 70,200 $23,326 $39,700 $70,540

Expenditures

Utilities Paid by M.D.

Repair & Maintenance- hail Arena 13.000 12560 13,000 1320

Repair & Maintenance- curling rink 10,000 635 1,000 700

Repair & Maintenance- hall and kitchen 4,000 240 1,000 704

Repair & Maintenance, equipment 10,000 8400 10,000 330

Ice Plant Maintenance 4,000 3600 4,000

Ice Making Supplies 4,000 1300 3,600

Repair & Maintenance - fitness centre 3,000 f $27 I $300 As fitness machines start to need maintenance and repairs.

Janitorial Supplies 7,000 6000 7,000

Includes Manager +2 full time staff with additional wages for concession
Wages (associated with operating this facility) 24!, 151 144000 216.000 128500 staff, splash park, managers assistant and a 5% raise for staff

Manager’s Medical etc.,. benefits (~ 50% 2,400 0 400 0 Starting in Nov2012

Full time staffs Medical etc... benefits © 50% 7,200 0 0 0 To start in January 2013

5% Matching RSP for full time staff 8,984 0 0 0 To start in January 2013

Workers’ Compensation Board 2.000 1300 1,000 800

CS; - -

Volunteering (hours x $15) 15,000 13000 15000

Total Expenditures $ 331,735 $191,306 $272,300 $132,354

Carried fonvard rccn’e

PreYieusteae-sarp~e½

Proflt/(Loss) -$261535 -$167,980 -$232,600 -$61,814
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Recreation Boordt4 ~:
Bpdzetperidd: -~ 2013

2013 Proposed 2012 Actual to 2012 Total Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected
Facility Budget Date Projected 2011 Total and 2013 proposed

% funded by the County 100%
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Recreation Board
Budget period: 2013

2013 Proposed 2012 Actual to 2012 Total
Facility Budget Date Projected

Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected

and 2013 proposed

ED

Capitol Projects - -

Revenues

Facility Rental fees

Fundraising

Monetary Donations

Other

Total Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

Fencing for Community Complex Grounds 3,612 required to restrict vehicle access & for public safety

Repair Arena Boiler 6,000 provides the main heat for the arena building

Arena Dehumidfrer 27.500

Truck 30,000

Olympia Full Service 6,000 overdue for full service

Ice Paint Pump 500 new pump needed to paint the ice

Fitness Centre Blinds 1,000

Arena Boards 120,000

Washroom Renovations -lobby & curling 30.507

Rodeo grounds - Covered spectator stands x2 10.500

Rodeo grounds - Booths x3 15,750

Rodeo grounds - Gondola repair 2,100 needs better anchoring to keep it from moving and swaying

Rodeo grounds - stage/dance floor 18,900

Porch for lobby entrance 12,000 —

Wheelchair access for bleachers 15.750 current access to bleachers is not up to code and has not wheelchair access

Replace obsolete playground equipment 50,000 equipment was deemed unsafe back in 1998

Gazebo 5,250

Flooring in lobby, manager office & curling rink 30,507

Bike rack 500

Additional lighting for lobby 4,700

Baby changing station -lobby & hail washrooms 1,000

Cabinets in arena kitchen 6,000

Total Expenditures $398,076 $0 $0 $0

2011 Total

Previous year surplus/loss 0
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/ N
Rec,eotion Board K~N~ 4 N)

Budretpenod: \~.- 2013

2013 Proposed 2012 Actual to 2012 Total Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected
Facility Budget Date Projected 2011 Total and 2013 proposed

Proflt/(Loss) -$390,076 $0 $0 $0

% funded by the County 100%

&~~@n~a $9$8~n



0

0

0



Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected

__________________________ and 2013 proposed

Splash Park -

Revenues

F:cilit,’Rcr.mlL-~

Fundraising

Monetaiy Donations/Grants

% funded by the County 100%

* ~

~ianBoa~~’\:
Bud~etpeñoth ~ 2013

2013 Proposed 2OI2ActuaIto 2012 Total
Facility — Budget Date Projected

a
2011 Total

a

$326,500 Total money from M.D., Laran Eek fund, fund raising and other grants.
Other

Total Revenues $0 $326,500 $0 $0

Expenditures

Utilities

Repair& Maintenance 1,000

Daily chemical checks, weekly water sample periodic backwashing as well as
Custodian, caretaker wages occasional dumping and refilling water tanks. Included in facility wages

Water 15,000

Garage to house water tank 6,500

Chemicals and Filter media 2,100 Chlorine, muriatic acid, sand, daily water testing supplies.

Wages (associated with operating this facility) Included in facility wages

Total Expenditures $ 24,600 $0 $0 $0

Previous year surplus/loss 0

Profitl(Loss) -$24,600 $326,500 $0 $0
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2013

2013 Proposed 2012 Actual to 2012 Total

Budget Date Projected 2011 Total
Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected

and 2013 proposed

Recreation Board
Rudretperir4: ~

Rodeo

Revenues

Facility Rental fees

Fundraising

Monetary Donations

Other

Total Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

Utilities

Repair & Maintenance

Custodian, caretaker wages

Insurance

Track for rodeo grounds

Volunteering (hours x $15)

Total Expenditures $ - $0 $0 $0

Previous year surplus/loss 0

Profitl(Loss) $0 $0 $0 $0

% funded by the County 100%

~



0

0

0



Recreation Board

Budget pwtid: 2013

2013 Proposed 2012 Actual to 2012 Total Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected

Facility Budget Date Projected 2011 Total and 2013 proposed

Outdoor Rink

Revenues

Facility Rental fees

Fundraising

Monetary Donations

Total Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

Utilities

Repair & Maintenance 1,200 1,200

Custodian, caretaker wages 5,200 5,200

water 1,700 1,700

miscellaneous 400 400

wages associated with operating this facility 500 500

Bathroom

Volunteering (hours x $15)

Total Expenditures $ 9,000 $0 $9,000 $0

Previous year surplus! loss -9000

Profitl(Loss) -$9,000 $0 -$9,000 $0

% funded by the County 100%

~ ~o~o
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FORT VERMILION RECREATION BOARD

GENERAL LEDGER LISTING

December 31, 2011

C
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Adjustments for the Yearend

31-Dec-il

ian 01/12
Client DMR Adjustment

Bus T Bill Savings 17,991.16 17,991.16 -

Business Savings/SP 2,362.01 2,362.01 -

Cash 1,074.25 60.00 (1,014.25)
Community Spirit 9,378:~6 12,721.52 3,342.86
Accounts Receivable ~2,2a1:gs> 16,904.15 14,622.20
Undeposited funds 5.00 11,208.10 11,203.10
Prepaid expenses 860.80 - (860.80)
Pop Inventory 361.00 958.00 597.00
UFA Equity - 710.22 710.22
Accounts Payable (13,114.09) (13,021.69) 92.40
Accrued Accounting - (3,250.00) (3,250.00)
Vacation payable (934.60) (934.60) -

GST 4,431.64 4,241.47 (190.17)
Prepaid Sales/Deposits - - -

Due to Fort Vermlion Support - -

Retained Earnings - Previous Year (24,697.78) (49,950.34) (25,252.56)

0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
Trial balance

Account Prelim Adj’s Reclass RepAnnotation Rep 12110 %Chg LIS

1000 Cash on hand 1,074.25 10133.85 0.00 11,208.10 \ A.4 250.00 4383 A
1001 Petty Cash 5.00 55.00 0.00 60.00 \ A.2 1.31 4480 A

1 1030 SavIngs account no.1 17,991.16 0.00 0.00 17,991.16 \ A.21 10,046.50 79 A

J 1031 Savings account no.2 2,362.01 0.00 0.00 2,362.01 \ A.31 1,263.75 87 A1O50ATB 9,378.66 3,342.86 0.00 12,721.62 \ All (1,401.71)(1008) A
1200 Accounts Receivable 0.00 14,588.16 0.00 14,588.16 \ c.2 1,080.00 1251 C

~ 1300 Other receivables 2,261.95 34.04 0.00 2,316.99 \ c.s 15243.41 (85) FF
j 1600 Inventory 361.00 597.00 0.00 958.00 \ D.2 361.00 165 0

1700 Prepald Expenses 860.80 (860.80) 0.00 0.00 \ x, 0.00 0 L
.~ 1900 UFA Equity 0.00 710.22 0.00 710.22 \ N.2 710.22 0 N

~ 4100 Accounts Payable (13,114.09) 3,082.98 0.00 (10,031.11)\ 22.2 (3,971.52) 153 SB
J 4125 Accounts Payable other 0.00 (3,250.00) 0.00 (3,260.00)\ as (3250.00) 0 86

4151 Payroll Remittance Payable 0.00 (2,990.58) 0.00 (2,990.58)\ BE.60 (2,604.29) 15 BB

1 4152 GST Collected 0.00 (159.53) 0.00 (169.53)\ FF.3 (159.53) 0 FE
j 4153 GST Paid Out 4,431.64 (30.64) 0.00 4,401.00 \ FW. 4 (58.10) (7676) FF

4250 Due to Fort Vermilion Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \ 22.20 (151.37) (100) BB
4300 Accrued Wages (934.60) 0.00 0,00 (934.60)\ BB.50 (335.60) 178 BB
4375 Deferred Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \ ma (1,030.00) (100) 68
5900 Unrestricted net assets (18,811.41) 2,817.34 0.00 (16,994.07)1 \ TT 4,267.05 (475) U
6101 Curling Revenue (592.91) 0.00 0.00 (592.91) (3,444.58) (83) 20
6120 Concessions (25,758.05) (375.86) 0.00 (26,133.93) (10,439.79) 150 20
8130 FacIlities rental (43,665.76) (4,037.00) 0.00 (47,702.76) (40,023.69) 19 20
6140 Mackenzie County Operating C (142,512.00) 0,00 0.00 (142,612.00)\ 20.2 (139,036.00) 3 20
6150 Mackenzie County Capital Grai (18,746.97) (12,688.03) 0.00 (31,435.00)\ 20.6 (18,369.01) 71 20

1 6160 Miscellaneuos (1,448.87) 0.00 0.00 (1,448.87) (314.04) 361 20
~ 6200 Fundraising (13,457.95) (7,371.10) 0.00 (20,829.05) (47,577.30) (66) 20

~ 6300 DonatIons (1,005.00) (10,000.00) 0.00 (11,005.O0)\ 20.14 (200.00) 5403 20

6400 Interest Earned (700.10) (111.42) 0.00 (811.52)\ 20.4 (329.69) 146 70
6500 Dressing Room Grants (653,990.00) 10,000.00 0,00 (643,990.00)\ 20.8 (267,850.00) 140 20
8000 Accounting & Legal 6,526.09 0.00 0.00 6,526.09 5,617.01 16 40
8010 Advertising and Promotion 4,046.31 0.00 0.00 4,046.31 1,783.89 127 40
8150 Bank Charges and Interest 642.33 146.40 0.00 788.73 359.85 119 40
8250 CapItal additions 672,728.00 2,752.44 0.00 875,480.44 \ 40.2 306,522.25 119 40
8300 Freight 998.24 0.00 0.00 998.24 578.40 73 40
8450 Concessions and catering 20,162.24 (689.40) 0.00 19,472.84 11,962.49 63 40
6550 Honorarium 5,831.00 0.00 0.00 6,831.00 \ 40.8 2,800.00 108 40
8700 Insurance and LIcenses 224.00 0.00 0.00 224.00 111.00 102 40
8800Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,039.77 (100) 40
8850 Wages and Benefits 138,471.38 0.00 0.00 138,471.38 \ Bs..s 124,970.51 11 40
8860 Worker’s Compensation 799.59 0,00 0.00 799.59 1,022.56 (22) 40

~ 8665 Casual Wages 985.15 (665.65) 0.00 319.50 75.00 326 40
8950 Office 1,304.95 (60.00) 0.00 1,244.95 \ 40.7 848.98 47 40
9050 Cable 668.58 0.00 0.00 668.68 428.40 56 40
9150 Fundraising efforts 2,961.81 56.31 0.00 3,018.12 225.75 1237 40
9250 Maintenance and operations 28,095.07 (2,825.04) 0.00 25,270.03 37,923.90 (33) 40
9400 Telephone 5,973.18 0.00 0.00 6,973.18 3,789.31 58 40

~ 9450 Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,255.85 (100) 40
~ 9550 VehicleOperating 2,751.95 619.84 0.00 3,371.79 4,010.06 (16) 40
‘ 9999 Suspense (Unallocated Entries (2,821.37) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 70

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income (Loss)

2,821.37
0.00

5,886.37

312312012
8:38 AM

33,956.27 20,261.12 68

TB
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Prepared by Reviewed by

OK

3/21/2012

Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December31, 2011
Trial balance

Account

1. Balance agrees to prior year closing.

Prelim Adj’s Reciass RepAnnotation Rep 12/10 %Chg US

312312012
8:38 AM TB-I
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December31, 2011
General Ledger
Date: 111/2011 To 1213112011

Name Date Number Reference Source Annotation Debit Credit Balance

1000 Cash on hand Opening \ A. 4 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 1,074.25 1,074.25
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ 01 ‘17.3 AJ 250.00 1,324.25
recorded by client
Reallocate raffle float 12131/2011 ADJ 07 P/VA. 2 AJ 50.00 1,274.25
Reallocateconcesslon floatto 12/31/2011 ADJ 05 P/VA. 2 AJ 200.00 1,074.25
sales
Record HockeyTounly float less 12131/2011 ADJ 09 A. 3 AJ 274.25 800.00
expenses for float
Record dance float to fundralsing 12131/2011 ADJ 10 A. 3 AJ 800.00 0.00
revenue
Record cash on hand 12)31/2011 ADJ 20 A. 4 AJ 11,208.l0 11,208.10

Change 12532.35 1,324.25 11,208.10
Close 11,208.10

1001 Petty Cash Opening \ A.2 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 0Th Ci 5.00 5.00
Record p/y end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ Cl U. 3 AJ 1.31 6.31
recorded by client
Record petty cash Issued to Dwayne 12)31/2011 ADJ II 40.7 AJ 60.00 66.31
Auger and reconcile account balance
Record petty cash issued to Dwayne 12131/2011 ADJ II 40.7 AJ 6.31 60.00
Auger and reconcile account balance

Change 66.31 6.31 60.00
Close 60.00

1030 SavIngs account no. I Opening \ A.21 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 12)31/2011 OTB GJ 17,991.16 17,991.16

Change 17,991.16 0.00 17,991.16
Close 17,991.16

1031 Savings account no.2 Opening \ A. 31 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 2,362.01 2,362.01

Change 2,362.01 0.00 2,362.01
Close 2,362.01

1050 ATe Opening \ All 0.00
Record client trial balance 12)31/2011 0T8 Ci 9,378.66 9,378.66
Record Nov payroll remittance 12/31/2011 ADJ 04 All AJ 2,600.98 11,979,64
recorded twice and payorll cheque to Brent
Auger
Record Nov payroll remittance 12)31)2011 ADJ 04 All AJ 665.65 12,645.29
recorded twice and payorll cheque to Brent
Auger
Record cheque#172 voided byclient 12131/2011 ADJ 16 A.12 AJ 76.23 12,721.52

, Change 12,721.52 0.00 ‘ 12,721.52
Close 12,721.52

1200 Accounts Receivable Opening \ 0.2 0.00
Record p/y end adjusting entry not 12/31/20ll ADJ 01 1]’. 3 AJ 1,080.00 1,080.00
recorded by client
Record ply accounts receivable for 1213l/2011 ADJ 12 PA’ 331 AJ 1,060.00 0.00
Ice rentals deposited Jan 2011 and deferred
income
Record Mackenzie County ice plant 12/31/2011 ADJ 19 20.6/1 AJ 12,688.03 12,688.03
capital grant received Jan 10/12
Record accounts receivable 12/31/2011 ADJ 22 0.2 AJ 1,050.00 13,738.03
Record accounts receivable 12/31/2011 ADJ 22 0.2 AJ 850.13 14,588.16

Change 15,668.16 1,080.00 14,588.16
Cleat 14,588.16

1300 Other receIvables Opening \ 0.5 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 2,281.95 2,281.95
Record GST Interest received Nov 12)31/2011 ADJ 17 0.8 AJ 34.04 2,315.99
22/11 on June 30/11 report

Change 2,315.99 0.00 2,315.99
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F~rt Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
General Ledger
Date: 11112011 To 1213112011

Name Date Number Reference Source Annotation Debit Credit Balance

Close 2,315.99

1600 lnventol’y Opening \ D.2 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 1213112011 CTB GJ 361.00 361.00
Adjsut inventorytc client 12131/2011 ADJ 13 4B. 2 AJ 597.00 958,00
representation at Item 4

Change 958.00 0.00 958.00
Close 958.00

1100 Prepald Expenses Opening \ t 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/3112011 CTB GJ 860.80 860.80
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ 01 ri’, 3 AJ 860.80 0.00
recorded by client

Change 860.80 860.80 0.00
Close 0.00

1900 tWA Equity Opening \ N.2 0.00
Record p,~’ end adjusting entry not 12/31/2011 ADJ 01 Ti. 3 AJ 710.22 710.22
recorded by client

Change 710.22 0.00 710.22
Close 710.22

4100 Accounts Payable Opening \ ~!±! 0.00
Record clienttrlal balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 13,114.09 (13,114.09)
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12)31/2011 AOl 01 Ti’. 3 AJ 650.93 (12,463.16)
recorded by client
Record payroll remittance payable 12/31/2011 ADJ 02 68.2 Al 2,990.58 (9.472.58)
Record Hostess invoice paid Mar 12/31/2011 ADI 14 66.3 Al 92.40 (9,360.18)
5/Il with Cheq #212
Record ply adjustnientforThe 1213112011 ADJ 15 SB. 4 Al 650.93 (10,031.11)
Dollar Store recorded by client in current
year

Change 3,733.91 13,765.02 (10,031.11)
Close (10,031.11)

4125 Accounts Payable other Opening \ BE 0.00
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ 01 fl. 3 Al 3,250.00 (3,250.00)
recorded by client
Record ply accrued accounting fees 12/31/2011 ADJ 03 P/Y BB Al 3,250.00 0.00
Record accrued accounting fees 12131/2011 ADI 24 88 Al 3,250.00 (3.250.00)

Change 3,250.00 6,500.00 (3,250.00)
Close (3,250.00)

4151 Payroll Remittance Payable Opening \ BB.Go 0.00
Record payroll remittance payable 12131/2011 AD,) 02 SB. 2 AJ 2,990.58 (2,990.58)

Change 0.00 2,990.58 (2,990.58)
Close (2,990.58)

4152 051 Collected Opening \ FF. 3 0.00
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ 01 U, 3 Al 159.53 (159.53)
recorded by client

Change 0.00 159.53 (159.53)
Close (159.53)

4153 GST Paid Out Opening \ 77.4 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 4,431.64 4,431.64
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12/31/2011 ADJ 01 Ti’. 3 Al 58.10 4,373.54
recorded by client
Recordp/yadjustmenlforThe 12/31/2011 AOl 15 68.4 Al 31.09 4,404.63
Dollar Store recorded by client In current
year
Record cheque #172 voided by client 1213l12011 AOl 16 A.12 Al 3.63 4,401.00

Change 4,462.73 61.73 4,401.00
Close 4,401.00

4250 Due to Fort VermIlIon Support Services Opening \ BB.20 0.00

3/2312012
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December31, 2011
General Ledger
Date: 11112011 To 12/3112011

Name Date Number Reference Source Annotation Debit Credit Balance

Record plyend adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ Cl YT. 3 AJ 151.37 (151.37)
recorded by client
RecordamountowingtoFVssfor 12/31/2011 ADJO5 BB.20 AJ 151,37 0.00
the prior year

Change 151.37 151.37 0.00
Close 0.00

4300 Accrued Wages Opening \ Bs.50 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 934.60 (934.60)

Change 0.00 934.60 (934.60)
Close (934.60)

4375 Deferred Income Opening \ Ba 0.00
Record p/y end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ 01 FT. 3 AJ 1030,00 (1,030.00)
recorded by client
Record p/y accounts receivable for 12131/2011 ADJ 12 PH 331 AJ 1,030.00 0.00
ice rentals deposited Jan 2011 and deferred
income

Change 1,030.00 1,030.00 0.00
Close 0.00

5900 Unrestricted net assets Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 18.811,41 (18,811.41)
Record ply end adjusting entry not 12131/2011 ADJ 01 fl’. 3 AJ 2,817.34 (15,994.07)
recorded by client

Change 2,817.34 18,811.41 (15,994.07)
Close (15,994.07)

6101 Curling Revenue Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 592.91 (592.91)

Change o.oo 592.91 (592.91)
Close (592.91

6120 Concessions Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 47,62 (47.62)
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 079 GJ 25,7l0.43 (25,758.05)
Reallocate concession float to 12/31/2011 ADJ 08 P/VA. 2 A) 200.00 (25,558.05)
sales
Record Hockey Tourny float less 12/31/2011 ADJ 09 A. 3 AJ 274.25 (25,283.80)
expenses for float
Record accounts receivable 12/31/2011 AD) 22 C. 2 AJ 850.l3 (26,133.93)

Change 474.25 26,608.18 (26,133.93)
Close (26,133.93)

6130 FacilitIes rental Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 078 C) 13,355.74 (13,355.74)
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 307.14 (13,662.88)
Record dienttrial balance 12/31/2011 0T8 GJ 3,198.08 (16,860.96)
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 OW GJ 6,089.56 (22,950.52)
Record chenttriai balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 190,00 (23,140.52)
Record cilentirial balance 12/31/2011 078 GJ 150.00 (22.990.52)
Record clienttetal balance 12131/201l CT8 GJ 16,203.82 (39,194.34)
Record chenttriai balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 304.76 (39.499.10)
Record clienttrial balance l2.’31/20l1 078 Ci 4,166.66 (43,665.76)
Record p/y accounts receivable for 12/31/2011 AD) 12 P/V 331 A) 50.00 (43.615.76)
ice rentals deposited ian 2011 and deterred
income
Record cash on hand l2/31/2011 AD) 20 A. 4 A) 3,037,00 (46652.76)
Record accounts receivable 12/31/2011 ADJ 22 C. 2 A) 1,050.00 (47,702.76)

Change 200.00 47,902.76 (47,702.76)
Close (47,702.76)

6140 MackenzIe County Operating Grants Opening \ 20.2 0.00
Record chenttrial balance 12)31/2011 CTB Ci 142,512.00 (142,512.00)

Change o.oo 142,512.00 (142,512.00)
Close (142,512.00)
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
General Ledger

j Date: 11112011 To 12/3112011

Name Date Number Reference Source Annotation Debit Credit Balance

6150 MackenzIe County Capital Grants Opening \ 20.6 0.00
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 078 GJ 18,746.97 (18,746.97)
Record Mackenzie County ice plant 12131I20II ADJ I9 20.6/1 AJ 12,688.03 (31,435.00)
capital grant receIved Jan 10/12

Change 0.00 31,435.00 (31435.00)
Close (31,435.00)

6160 Mlscellaneuos Opening o.oo
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 142,86 (142.86)
Record clienttrlal balance 12131/2011 078 ci 200.00 (342.86)
Record dienttrial balance 12/31/20ll 078 ci 1,106.01 (1,448.87)

Change 0.00 1448.87 (1,448.87)
Close (1,448.87)

6200 Fundralsing OpenIng 0.00
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 0Th GJ 13,457.95 (13,457.95)
Record dance float to fundraising 12/31/2011 ADJ 10 A. 3 AJ 800.00 (12,657.95)
revenue
Record cash on hand 12/31/2011 AD.) 20 A. 4 AJ 8,171.10 (20,829.05)

Change 800.00 21,629.05 (20,829.05)
Close (20,829.05)

6300 Donations Opening \ 20.14 0.00
Record dienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 1,005.00 (1,005.00)
Reallocate FVA9 Socletydonation l2/3ll2011 ADJ2I 20.14 AJ 10,000.00 (11,005.00)

Change o.oo 11,005.00 (11,005.00)
Close (11,005.00)

6400 Interest Earned Opening \ 20. 4 0.00
Record clianttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 577.85 (577.85)
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 122.25 (700.10)
Record GST interest received Nov 1213l12011 ADJ 17 0.8 AJ 34.04 (734.14)
22/11 on Juno 30/11 repoit
Adjust Interest earned to statement 12/31/2011 ADJ 18 20.4 AJ 77.38 (811.52)

Change 0.00 811.52 (811.52)
Close (811.52)

6500 Dressing Room Grants Opening \ 20 , 8 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 653,990.00 (653,990.00)
Reallocate FVAg Society donatIon 12/31/2011 ADJ 21 20.14 AJ 10,000.00 (643,990.00)

. Change 10,000.00 653,990.00 (843,990.00)
Close (643,990.00)

8000 Accounting & Legal Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance l2/31/2011 0Th ci 6,265.09 6,265.09
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 CTB ci 261.00 6,526,09
Record p/y accrued accounting fees 12/31/201l ADJ 03 Pm’ BB AJ 3,250.00 3.276,09
Record accrued accounting fees l2131/2011 AD.) 24 SB A.) 3,250.00 6,526.09

Change 9,776.09 3,250.00 6,526.09
Close 6,526.09

8010 AdvertisIng and Promotion Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 GTe GJ 4,046.31 4,046.31

Change 4,046.31 0.00 4,046.31
Close 4,046.31

8150 Bank Charges and Interest Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 GTE ci 642.33 642.33
Clear suspense account for payroll 12/31/2011 AD.) 06 CLIENT FILE AJ 69,02 711,35
late remitting penalty of Feb 18/Il
Adjust interest earned to statement 12/3112011 ADJ 18 20.4 A.) 77.38 788,73

Change 788.73 0.00 788.73
Close 788.73

8250 Capital additions Opening \ 40.2 0.00

3/2312012
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December31, 2011
General Ledger

J Date: 11112011 To 12/31/2011

Name Date Number Reference Source Annotation Debit Credit Balance

Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 Cr8 Ci 1.50000 1,50000
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 CTB Ci 1,500.00 3,000.00
Record clienttrial balance 12131/2011 CTB Ci 1567.10 4,567.10
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 CTB Ci 651,102.35 655,669.45
Record clienttrial balance 12131/2011 CTB Ci 17,058.55 672,726.00
Adjust capital expenses from 12131/2011 ADJ 23 40.2 AJ 2,752.44 675,480.44
repairs & maintenance

Change 675,480.44 0.00 675,480.44
Close 675,480.44

8300 Freight Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12)31/2011 078 Ci 998.24 998.24

Change 998.24 0.00 998.24
Close 998.24

8450 ConcessIons and catering Opening 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 C’78 Ci 12,741.14 12,741.14
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 7,421.10 20,162.24
Adjsut Inventory to client 12131/2011 ADJ 13 4B. 2 Ai 597.00 19,565.24
representation at item 4
Record Hostess invoice paid Mar 12/31)2011 ADi 14 88.3 AJ 92.40 19,472.84
Sill with Cheq#212

Change 20,162.24 689.40 19,472.84
Close 19,472.84

8550 Honorarium Opening \ 40, 8 0.00
Record client trial balance 12)31/2011 CTB GJ 5,831.00 5,831.00

Change 5,831.00 0.00 5,831.00
Close 5,831.00

8700 Insurance and Licenses Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 224.00 224.00

Change 224.00 0.00 224.00
Close 224.00

8850 Wages and Benefits Opening \ no.5 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 5,257.72 5,257.72
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 078 Ci 3,139,67 8,397.39
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 OrB Ci 1,608.65 10,006.04
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 128,465.34 138.471,38

Change 138,471.38 0.00 138,471.38
Close 138,471.38

8860 Worker’s Compensation Opening 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 OTB Ci 799.59 799.59

Change 799,59 0.00 799.59
Close 799.59

8855 Casual Wages Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 078 Ci 985.15 985.15
Record Nov payroll remittance 12/31/2011 ADJ 04 All AJ 665.65 319.50
recorded twice and payorll cheque to Brent
Auger

Change 985.15 665.65 319.50
Close 319.50

8950 Office Opening \ 40.7 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Ci 1,304.95 1,304.95
Record petty cash issued to Dwayne 12/31/2011 ADJ Ii 40,7 AJ 60.00 1,244.95
Auger and reconcile account balance

Change 1,304.95 60.00 1,244.95
Close 1,244.95

9050 Cable Opening 0.00
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 078 Ci 668.58 668.56

Change 668.58 0.00 668.58

3/23/2012
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
General Ledger
Date: 111/2011 To 12/31/2011

Name Date Number Reference Source Annotation Debit Credit Balance

Close 668.58

9150 Fundraislng efforts Opening 0.00
Record clienttrial balance 12131/2011 CTB Gi 2,961.81 2,961.81
Reallocate raffle float 12)31/2011 AD) 07 P1/A. 2 A) 50.00 3,011.61
Record petty cash issued to Dwayne 1213112011 AD) II 40.7 AJ 631 3,018.12
Auger and reconcile account balance

Change 3018.12 0.00 3,018.12
Close 3,018.12

9250 Maintenance and operations OpenIng 0.00
Record client trial balance 12131/2011 CTB GJ 8,053.24 6,053.24
Record dient trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB Gi 169.57 8,222.81
Record clienttrlal balance 12131/2011 CTB Gi 1,309.00 9,531.81
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 1,131.40 10,663.21
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 1,219.50 11,882.71
Record clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 5,141.15 17,023.86
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 2,386.55 19,410.41
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 590.02 20,000.43
Record clientirial balance 12)31/2011 C~B 0) 898.54 20,696.97
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 330.46 21,027.43
Record cllenttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB at 1,319.01 22,346.44
Record cllenttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 703.97 23,050.41
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 1,475.34 24,525.75
Record client trial balance 12)31/2011 CTB GJ 3,134.24 27,659.99
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB GJ 435,08 28,095.07
Recnrd cheque #172 voided by client 12)31/2011 AD) 16 A.12 A) 72.60 28,022.47
Adjust capital expenses from 12)31/2011 AD) 23 40.2 AJ 2.752,44 25,270.03
repairs & maintenance

Change 28,095.07 2,825.04 25,270.03
Close 25,270.03

9400 Telephone Opening o.oo
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 5,973.18 5,973.18

Change 5,973.18 0.00 5,973.18
Close 5,973.18

9550 Vehicle OperatIng Opening o.oo
Record clienttrial balance 12)31/2011 CTB 0) 2,210.95 2,210.95
Recnrd clienttrial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 541.00 2,751.95
Record ply adjustmentforThe 12/31/2011 AD) 15 BB. 4 A) 619.84 3,371.79
Dollar Store recorded by client in current
year

Change 3,371.79 0.00 3,371,79
Close 3,371.79

9999 Suspense (Unallocated Entries) Opening 0.00
Record clientlilal balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 2,755.06 2,755.06
Record client trial balance 12/31/2011 CTB 0) 66.31 2,821.37
Record Nov payroll remittance 12)31/2011 AD) 04 All A) 2,600,98 220.39
recorded twice and payorll cheque to Brent
Auger
Record amount owing to FVSS for 12/31/2011 AD) 05 88.20 A) 151.37 69.02
the prior year
Clear suspense account for payroll 12/31/2011 AD) 06 CLIENT FILE AJ 69.02 0,00
late remitting penalty of Feb 18/11

Change 2821.37 2,821.37 0.00
Close 0.00

Balance 0.00
1. Balance agrees to prior year closing.
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31. 2011
General Journal
Date: 11112011 To 1213112011

Refno Date Description Account Annotation Debit Credit
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Record client trial balance
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Record client trial balance
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1030 Savings account no. 1
1031 Savings account no.2
1000 Cash on hand
1050A78
1300 Other receivables
1600 Inventory
1700 Prepaid Expenses
4100 Accounts Payable
4153 GST Paid Out
4300 Accrued Wages
5900 Unrestricted net assets
6130 Facilities rental
6130 Facilities rental
6130 Facilities rental
6130 Facilities rental
6160 Miscellaneuos
6150 Mackenzie County Capital Grants
6120 Concessions
6120 Concessions
6101 Curling Revenue
6130 Facilities rental
6130 Facilities rental
6300 Oonations
6200 Fundralsing
6500 DressIng Room Grants
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6400 Interest Earned
6400 Interest Earned
6140 MackenzIe County Operating Grants
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6130 Facilities rental
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8000 Accounting & Legal
8010 Advertising and Promotion
9250 Maintenance and operations
9050 Cable
9999 Suspense (Unallocated Entries)
8250 Capital additions
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8865 Casual Wages
8450 ConcessIons and catering
8850 Wages and Benefits
8250 Capital additions
9250 MaIntenance and operations
8000 Accounting & Legal
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8300 FreIght
9150 Fundraislng efforts
9250 Maintenance and operations
8550 Honorarium
9250 Maintenance and operations
8250 Capital additions
8700 Insurance and Licenses
8150 Bank Charges and Interest
9250 MaIntenance and operations

17,991.16
2,362.01
1,074.25
9,376.66
2,281.95

361.00
860.60

4,431.64

6,265.09
4,046.31
8,053.24
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5,257.72
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1,219.50
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5,141.15
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18,811.41
13,355,74
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3,198.08
6,089.56

142.86
18,746.97

47.62
25,710.43

592.91
190.00

1,005,00
13,457.95
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IS,203.82

304.76
577.85
122.25
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
General Journal
Date: 11112011 To 1213112011

Refno Date Description Account Annotation Debit Credit

3123/20 12
8:38 AM

Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance
Record client trial balance

9999 Suspense (Unallocated Entries)
8950 Office
9250 Maintenance and operations
8850 Wages and Benefits
8450 Concessions and catering
9250 MaIntenance and operations
9250 Maintenance and operations
9250 Maintenance and operations
9250 Maintenance and operations
9250 Maintenance and operations
9250 Maintenance and operations
9400 Telephone
9250 Maintenance and operations
9550 Vehicle Operating
9550 Vehicle Operating
8650 Wages and Benefits
6860 Worker’s Compensation
9250 Maintenance and operations
1001 Petty Cash

66.31
1,304.95
2,386.55
1,608.65
7,421.10

590.02
696.54
330.46

1,319.01
703.97

1,475.34
5,973.18
3,134.24
2,210.95

541.00
128,465.34
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435.08
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12131/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12)31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12)31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12131/2011
12)31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011

Preof Total o.oo

GJ-1
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
Adjusting journal entries
Date: 1/1/2011 To 12/31/2011

Number Date Name Account No Reference Annotation Debit Credit Recurrence

ADJ 01 12/31/2011 Cash on hand 1000 U. 3 250.00
AD) 01 12131/2011 Petty Cash 1001 U. 3 1.31
ADJ 01 12131(2011 Accounts ReceIvable 1200 U, 3 1,080.00
AD) 01 12/31/2011 Prepald Expenses 1700 U. 3 860.80
AD) 01 12/31/2011 UFA EquIty 1900 ‘fl. 3 710.22
AD) 01 12131/2011 Accounts Payable 4100 U. 3 650.93
AD) 01 12131/2011 Accounts Payable other 4125 U.S 3,250.00
AD) 01 12/31/2011 t3ST Collected 4152 U. 3 159.53
ADJ 01 12/31/2011 GST Paid Out 4153 U.S 58.10
AD) 01 12/31/2011 Due to FortVennillon Support Services 4250 U.S 151.37
AD) 01 12/31/2011 Deferred Income 4375 U.S 1,030.00
AD) 01 12/31/2011 Unreshlcted net assets 5900 U. 3 2,817.34

Record ~ end adjusting entry not
recorded by client

AD) 02 12131/2011 Accounts Payable 4100 B8. 2 2,990.58
AD) 02 12/31/2011 Payroll Remittance Payable 4151 88.2 2,990.58

Record payroll remittance payable

ADJ 03 12/31/2011 Accounts Payable other 4125 PlY 88 3,250.00
ADJ 03 12131/2011 Accounting S Legal 8000 PlY’ 88 3,250.00

Record p~’ accnjed accounting fees

ADJ 04 12/31/2011 ATB 1050 All 2,600.98
AD) 04 12/31/2011 ATB 1050 All 665.65
ADJO4 1213112011 Casuatwages 8885 All 665.85
ADJ 04 12/31/2011 Suspense (Unallocated Entiles) 9999 All 2.600,98

Record Nov payroll remittance
recorded twice and payorll cheque to BrentAuger

AD) 05 12131/2011 Due to ForiVennllion Supportservlces 4250 88.20 151.37
ADJ 05 12/31/2011 Suspense (Unallocated EntrIes) 9999 89.20 151.37

Record amount owing to Fy55 for
the prloryear

ADJ 06 12/31/2011 Bank Charges and Interest 8150 CLIENT FILE 69.02
ADJ 06 12131/2011 Suspense (Unallocated Entries) 9999 CLIENT FILE 69.02

Clear suspense account for payroll
late remitfing penalty of Feb 18/11

AD) 07 12131/2011 Cash on hand 1000 Pft’A. 2 50.00
AD) 07 12)31/2011 Fundralsing efforts 9150 P/VA. 2 50.00

Reallocate raffle float

ADJ 08 12)31/2011 Cash on hand 1000 PlY A. 2 200.00
ADJO8 12/31/2011 ConcessIons , 6120 PIVA.2 200.00

Reallocate concession float to
sales

ADJ 09 12)31/2011 Cash on hand 1000 A. 3 274.25
AD) 09 12/31/2011 Concessions 6120 A. 3 274.25

Record Hockey Toumy float less
expenses for float

3/23/2012
8:38 AM AJ
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December 31, 2011
Adjusting journal entries
Date: 1/1/2011 To 12/31/2011

Number Date Name Account No Reference Annotation Debit Credit Recurrence

ADJ 10 12/31/2011 Cash on hand 1000 A. 3 800.00
ADJ 10 12/31/2011 Fundraislng 6200 A.3 800.00

Record dance float 10 fundralsing
revenue

ADJ 11 12)31/2011 Petty Cash 1001 40.7 60.00
ADJ 11 12/31/2011 Petty Cash iooi 40.7 6.31
ADi 11 12/31/2011 Office 8950 40.7 60.00
ADJ 11 12/31/2011 Fundraislng efforts 9150 40.7 6.31

Record petty cash issued to Dwayne
Auger and reconcile eccount balance

A0J 12 12131/2011 Accounts Receivable 1200 PA’ 331 1,080.00
ADJ 12 12/3112011 Deferred income 4375 P/V 331 1,030.00
ADJ 12 12/31/2011 Facilities rental 6130 PA’ 331 50.00

Record p~, accounts receivable for
ice rentals deposited Jan 2011 and deferred income

ADJ 13 1213112011 inventoly 1600 4B.2 597.00
ADJ 13 12/3112011 Concessions and catering $450 48.2 597.00

Adjsut inventoty to clIent
representatIon at item 4

ADJ 14 12131/2011 Accounts Payable 4100 88.3 92.40
ADJ 14 12/31/2011 Concessions and catering 8450 88.3 92.40

Record Hostess invoice paid Mar
5111 with Cheq #212

ADJ 15 12/31/2011 Accounts Payabie 4100 66.4 650.93
ADJ 15 12/31/2011 GST Paid Out 4153 88.4 31.09
ADI 15 12/31/2011 Vehlcie Operating 9550 68.4 619.84

Record p/y adjustment for The
Dollar Store recorded by client In current year

ADJ 16 12/31/2011 AID 1050 A.12 76.23
ADJ 16 12/31/2011 GSTPaid Out 4153 A.12 3.63
AOJ 16 12131/2011 Maintenance and operations 9250 A.12 72.60

Record cheque #172 voided by client

ADi 17 12/31/2011 Otherrecoivabies 1300 C.8 34.04
ADJ 17 12/31/2011 Interest Eamed 6400 C. 8 34.04

Record GST Interest received Nov
22/11 on June 30/Il report

ADJ 18 12/31/2011 Interest Earned 6400 20.4 77.38
ADJ 18 12/31/2011 Bank Charges and interest 8150 20.4 77.38

Adjust interest earned to statement

ADJ 19 12131/2011 Accounts Receivable 1200 20.6/I 12,688.03
ADJ 19 12/31/2011 Mackenzie County Capital Grants 6150 20.6/I 12685.03

Record Mackenzie County Ice plant
capital grant receIved Jan 10/12

ADJ2O 12/31/2011 Cash on hand iooo A. 4 11,208.10

3/23/2012
8:38 AM AJ-1
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Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
Year End: December31, 2011
Adjusting journal entries

J Date: 1/1(2011 To 12131/2011

Number Date Name Account No Reference Annotation Debit Credit Recurrence

AD) 20 12/31/2011 Facilities rental 6130 A. 4 3,037.00
ADJ 20 12/31/2011 Fundralslng 6200 A. 4 8.17110

Record cash on hand

ADJ 21 12/31/2011 Donations 6300 20.14 10,000.00
ADJ 21 12/31/2011 Dressing Room Grants esoo 20.14 10,000.00

Reallocate FV Ag Society donation

AD) 22 12/31/2011 Accounts Receivabte 1200 C. 2 1,050.00
ADJ 22 12)31/2011 Accounts Receivable 1200 C. 2 850.13
ADJ22 12/31/2011 ConcessIons 6120 C.2 850,13
ADJ 22 12/31)2011 FacIlities rental 6130 C, 2 1.050,00

Record accounts receivable

AD) 23 12/31)2011 Capital addItions 8250 40.2 2,752.44
AD) 23 12/31/2011 Maintenance and operations 9250 40.2 2,752.44

Adjust capital expenses from
repairs & maintenance

ADJ 24 12)31/2011 Accounts Payable other 4125 BB 3,250.00
AD) 24 12/31/2011 Accounting & Legal soco 88 3.250,00

Record accrued accounting fees

61,034.64 61,034.64

Net Income (Loss) 33,956.27

3/23)2012
5:38 AM

Prepared by Reviewed by

33<

3/21/2012 AJ-2
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2012 — 2013 Board of Director’s
Fort Vermilion Recreation Society

President:
Cardinal, Cameron (2014)— Box 431 Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH 1NO

h780.927.3517 c780.841.5119 kaos2nyte@hotmail.com

Vice-President:
Shirt, Peggy (2013)— Box 22 Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH 1NO

h780.927.4948 c780.841.5402 pshirtl@gmail.com

Treasurer:

Secretary:
Smith, Louise (2013)— 4712-46 Ave Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH iNC

h780.927.4464 c780.926.6029 lasmith9@telus.net

Directors:
Belcourt, Joyce (.2014) — Box 672 Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH 1NO

c780.841.6065 joy.a.bel@hotmail.com

Clark, Alan (2013)— Box 344 Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH 1NO

h780.927.4316 c780.926.0607 adclark2@telus.net

Lizotte, Eileen (2014)— Box 83 Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH 1NO

h780.927.4639 c780.841.4591 prniliz@hotmail.com.

Shelton, Scott (2014?)— Box 1002 Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH iNC

h780.927.4443 b780.927.3783 c780.841.2581 scott_shelton@hotmail.com

Meyn, Christina (2013?) —4708— 46th Ave Fort Vermilion, AB, TOH iNC

h780.927.4492 b780.927.4444 c403.396.4689 deffan@shaw.ca

5001—44 Tardiff Ave
580 KS Block

Box 115 Fort Vermilon, AB, TOH iNC
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9:49 AM Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
15110112 Custom Transaction Detail Report
Accrual Basis 1 January through 15 October 2012

Split Amount Balance

Accounts Pay... 150.00 150.00
Accounts Pay... 150.00 30000
Accounts Pay... 150.00 450.00
Accounts Pay... 200.00 650.00
Accounts Pay... 225.00 875.00
Accounts Pay... 150.00 1,025.00
Accounts Pay... 225.00 1,250.00
Accounts Pay... 225.00 1,475.00
Accounts Pay... 300.00 1,775.00
Accounts Pay... 1,775.00
Accounts Pay... 500.00 2,275.00
Accounts Pay... 450.00 2,725.00
Accounts Pay... 450.00 3,175.00
Accounts Pay... 600.00 3,775.00
Accounts Pay... 600.00 4,375.00
Accounts Pay... 300.00 4,675.00
Accounts Pay... 150.00 4,825.00
Accounts Pay... 75.00 4,900.00
Accounts Pay... 200.00 5,100.00
Accounts Pay... 200.00 5,300.00
Accounts Pay... 357.70 5,657,70
Community S... 150.00 5,807.70
Community S... 225.00 6,032.70
Community 5... 300.00 6,332.70
Community S... 400.00 6,732.70
Community S... 300.00 7,032.70
Community S... 225.00 7,257.70
Community 5... 200.00 7,457.70
Accounts Pay... 100.00 7,557.70

7,557.70 7,557.70

Page 2



9:49AM Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
15110112 Custom Transaction Detail Report
Accrual Basis 1 January through 15 October 2012

Type Date Num Name Memo Account CIr

lJan-150ct12
Bill 31/01/2012 jan31!... Louise Smith jan24/jan3l Honorariums
Bill 31/01/2012 jan31!... Peggy Shirt jan 24/jan31 Honorariums
Bill 31/01/2012 jan31!... Cheryl Lizotte jan24i]anSl Honorariums
Bill 31/01/2012 jan31!... Cameron Cardinal jan24/jan3l Honorariums
Bill 10/04/2012 apr-I,.. Peggy Shirt March7/14, A Honorariums
Bill 10/04/2012 apr-I ... Joyce Belcourt March7, Apri Honorariums
Bill 10/04/2012 apr-I... Louise Smith Mar7/14, Apr Honorariums
Bill 10/04/2012 apr-i... Cheryl Lizotte Mar7!14, Apr Honorariums
Sill 16/04/2012 April-... Cameron Cardinal Mar7/14, Apr Honorariums
Bill 16/04/2012 PeggyShirt Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 JULY... Peggy Shirt mAY 8, 14, 3 Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 JULY... Cheryl Lizotte May 8, 14, 31 Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 Julyl ... Joyce Belcourt May 8, 14,31 Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 Julyl ... Louise Smith May 8, 14, 31 Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 Julyl... Cameron Cardinal May 8, 14,31 Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 Julyl... Ilene Lizotte May 14,31 - Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 Julyl... Gilbert Lambert May 14,31 Honorariums
Bill 10/07/2012 Julyl... Alan Clark May31 Meeti Honorariums
Bill 27/07/2012 07-27... Ruth Doerksen Bus Driver/S Honorariums
Bill 27/07/2012 07-27... Alan Clark Bus Driver / Honorariums
Bill 14/08/2012 Cheryl Lizotte River Daze - Honorariums
Cheque 25/09/2012 2879 Allan Clark Honorariums Honorariums
Cheque 25/09/20i2 2880 Christina Meyn Honorariums Honorariums
Cheque 25/09/2012 288i Joyce Belcourt Honorariums
Cheque 25/09/2012 2882 Louise Smith Honorariums
Cheque 25/09/2012 2883 Cameron Cardinal Honorariums
Cheque 25/09/2012 2884 llene Lizotte Honorariums
Cheque 27/09/2012 2885 Peggy Shirt Honorarium Honorariums
Bill 10/10/2012 Peggy Shift October 9th Honorariums

Jan-150ct12 C)

a
Page 1



Recreation Board: FORT VERMILION

a

)q2,~/~00 ~nz~i~d.

Budget period: 2011

2011 ProfitiLoss % funded by County Grant amount Volunteer hours*

Facilities funding

Fort Vermilion Arena

Capital Projects

Outdoor Rink

Board funding

Fort Vermilion Recreation Board l0O%I
Total board funding

TOTALS ~q~zro
~.. please enter the number of volunteer hours for each (must be supported by the detailed timesheets)



~name:

Pq~tt p~&

Board

Revenues
Membership fees Set
Fundraising-Dressjng rooms additions -

Donations dcc
Total Revenues 700

Expenditures
Advertising
Alarm Panel & Extinguishers
Telephone
Garbage Removal
Accounting & Legal
Insurance
Materials and supplies
Honorariums
Bank Service Charges
Travel & subsistence
Donations & Training
Total Expenditures

Carried forward reserve
Previous year surplus/loss

ProfiU(Loss)

% funded by the County 100%
Boüdo~éntin~grané : - -~5’~:

C

FORT VERMILION

2011

2011 Proposed

Budget

0

Please comment on all significant variations between 2010 total projected and
2010 Actual to Date 2010 Total Projected 2009 Total 2011 proposed

0

“a
300

3eetP

BtI

I? /cR~

7cvOt~,

3co &

.614 t~i

0 0 0



$erreation Board name:
~er?od:

FORT VERMILION

2010

0

2011 Proposed 2Ol0Actualto 2OIOTotal Please comment on all significant variations between 2010 total projectedFacility Budget Date Projected 2009 Total and 2011 proposed

Fort Vermilion keen

Revenues

Expenditures

Volunteering (hours x $15)

Total Expenditures

Carried forward reserve

Previous year surplus/loss

Profit/(Loss)

% funded by the County 100%

Facility Rental fees - ball

Facility Rental fees - curling rink

Facility Rental fees - minor hockey

Facility Rental fees - senior minor hockey

Fundraising

Monetary Donations

Other

Total Revenues

Utilities

Repair & Maintenance - hall

Repair & Maintenance - curling rink

Repair & Maintenance - kitchen

Repair & Maintenance - equipment

Wages (associated with operating this facility)

Workers Compensation Board

Operating Grant $0



C

Recreation Board name:

Bud2et fleriod:
FORT VERMILION

2010

0 0

Facility Budget

Out~or ~nk

Revenues

2011 Proposed 2010 Actual to 2010 Total Please comment on all significant variations between 2010 total projected

and 2011 proposed

Facility Rental fees

Fundraising

Monetary Donations

Other

Total Revenues

Date Projected 2009 Total

Expenditures

Utilities

Repair & Maintenance

Custodian, caretaker wages

Water

Miscellaneous

Wages (associated with operatins this %~cilii

Previous year surplus/loss

Profit/(Loss)

0

% funded by the County

-isro~o

100%
OperatingGrant : *.~ - ....~ 40 ~- -.-

0 0 0



.~

2011 Proposed 2010 Actual to 2010 TonI Please comment on all signifitant variations be~een 2010 to~l projected

Date Projected 2009 Total and 2011 proposed

Capitol Projects

Recreation Board name;

~eriod:
FORT VERMILION

2010

Expenditures

— kth
- fla P/ant

Previous year surplus/loss

Profit/(Loss) —sf3 Soc

Operating Grant
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3:16 PM Fort Vermijion Recreation Board
10112112 Balance Sheet

E7N4ccruaI Basis As of August 31, 2012

AugSl,12

ASSETS
Current Assets

ChequinglSavings
Bus T Bill Savings 11,186.25
Business SavingslSP 146,073.97
Community Spirit 58,321.80

Total ChequinglSavings 215582.02

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 1,236.70

Total Accounts Receivable 1,236.70

Other Current Assets
Concession & Pop Inventory 361.~
Prepaid Expenses 860.80
Undeposited Funds 232.90

Total Other Current Assets 1,454.70

Total Current Assets 218,273.42

TOTAL ASSETS 218,273.42

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable 3,949.39

Total Accounts Payable 3,949.39

Other Current Liabilities
GSTIIIST Payable -8,502.83
Payroll Liabilities 2,048.25

Total Other Current Liabilities -6,454.58

Total Current Liabilities -2,505.19

Total Liabilities -2,505.19

Equity
Opening Balance Equity 21,549.83
Unrestricted Net Assets 13,643.24
Net Income 185,585.54

Total Equity 220,778.61

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 218,273.42

Page 1



3:16 PM Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
10112112 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through August 2012

Jan -Aug12

Ordinary lncome!Expense
Income

Arena Kitchen Rental 2262.03
Arena Rental

Arena Lobby Rental 100.00
Junior Ice Rental 447.62
Senior Ice Rental 8,323.70

Total Arena Rental 8,871.32

Bank Fee Reverse 255.00
Curling 285.24
Curling Rink Lounge Rental 197.62
Damage Deposit -1,050.00
Donation 1,139.90
Facilities Rental - Hall 5,547.86
Fitness Centre Memberships 2,356.07
Fitness Equipment Fundraising 9,469.10
GST Reimbursement 9,250.64
Interest Revenue

Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 102.96
Interest Revenue - Other 30.82

Total Interest Revenue 133.78

Laraneek Memorial Pool Grant 44,081.44
MD Iceplant Reimbursement 13,423.03
MD Operating Grant 142,512.00
Minor Hockey 3,809.51
Revenue Canada Reimbursement 32,518.00
River Daze Fundraising 1,850.87
Rodeo Fund 3,374.57
Skate Sharpening 500.95
Splash Park Fundralsing 6,184.70
Splash Park Grant 95,200.00

Total Income 382,173.63

Gross Profit 382,173.63

Expense
Accounting & Legal Fees 5,908.14
Advertising 1,068.90
Building Maintenance 3,200.00
Cable 61.50
Canada Revenue Agency 419.58
Casual Labor 0.00
Curling Club 1,605.85
Donations 1,251.90
Facilities Equipmentn* 2,228.57
Fitness Centre Equipment 21,056.16
Fitness Centre Maintenance 270.90
Freight Expense 3,087.42
Fundraising Expenses 6,303.96
Garbage Hauling 118.00
Honorariums 5,657.70
Ice Making Supplies 0.00
Ice Plant Maintenance 1,778.69
Interest & Bank Charges 401.70
Janitorial Supplies 5,956.77
Miscellaneous 7.00
Office Supplies 3,097.73
Outdoor Rink Expenses 598.00
Payroll Expenses 15,601.43
Pop for Resale 1348.12
Propane 628.00

Page 1



3:16 PM Fort Vermilion Recreation Board
10112112 Profit & Loss

er~AccruaI Basis January through August 2012

.Jan-Augl2

Recreation Enhancement
River Daze 2129.44
Recreation Enhancement - Other 564.75

Total Recreation Enhancement 2694.19

Repairs & Maintenance Arena 12,562.96
Repairs & Maintenance Curl Rink 634.57
Repairs & Maintenance Equipment 5,889.71
Repairs & Maintenance Kitchen 239.40
Safety & Security 437.00
Splash Park Expenses ‘1405.00
Swimming Lessons Driver 2,010.75
Telephone 2,469.30
Tools & Supplies 2,390.00
Iincategorized Expenses 330.00
Vehicle Gas 2,293.85
Vehicle Repair 2,568.10
Wages & Salaries 77,367.46
WCB Expense 1,316.28
Zamboni Costs 323.50

Total Expense 196,588.09

Net Ordinary Income 185,585.54

Net Income 185,585.54

Page 2
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RIFflICRAT I~N

Date: Monday, 01 October2012 Revision: - 0 -

To: Ft. Vermilion Arena
5001 44 Ave.
Fort Vermilion, AB TOH1NO

Att: Henry Klassen E-Mail:
Director of Recreation Services

hklassen@mackenziecounty.com

Re:

Henry,

ELECTRIC DESICCANT DEHUMIDIFIER:

Further to our discussion this morning requesting a quote price on supply and commissioning of a
(575/3/60) Electric desiccant dehumidifier for your arena. The electric desiccant units have
increased moisture removing capabilities (in excess of three times as much) when compared to the
mechanical (refrigerated) units.

MS-2600 Desiccant Unit Mark VIII Refrigerated Unit

114



R. F RIGS R AT’ ~ Ntzl
Physical dimensions of the new desiccant units are (61 ¼”L x 40 1/8W x 36 ½”H) and weigh about
350 lbs. Electrical data for the MS-2600 is shown in the electrical wiring below for breaker and power
service requirements. Please make sure that you power supply is (575/3/60) since these units are
made to order and will not be able to return them without tons of hassle.

0

Wiring Schsrnatic—575v

HEAT[I~ Et.E~ll~
Q~ KW Tolti)

575/2/60
16 FLs~
25 NCA

Li. 2 L5

E
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~t~i flU Ti

— l _____~~X~NfltflR
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.7~WA
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~iN F~)1 W ~d1TD

[——— CAUTION
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CFWI ROTAICI AT ~A~T~W
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There will be no requirement for condensate drains from the unit to a drainage hub, the desiccant
units do utilize re-generation air flow to dispose of the collected moisture to outdoors through a
couple of supply and exhaust air ducts.

I have attached pictures of one of the recent installation for you references in order to provide you
with a visual on the final product.

Dehumidifier Sample Installation

Intake & Exhaust Hoods

As illustrated in the above pictures after the unit has been mounted, secured and electrically connected
there will be a requirement for two 8” insulated round ducts (regeneration air supply and exhaust lines) to
be installed to and from the unit to provide the unit with outdoor air for the purposes of trapped moisture
disposal. Penetrations through the walls to be sealed completely and to be suited with intake and
exhaust hoods as shown above.

3/4
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Supply and Commissioning of One (575/3/60) Desiccant Dehumidifier is;

Quote Price per Each Unit: _____________________ $27,500 +GST
Freight to site allowed

Delivery - Tentatively 10 to 12 weeks from placement of order.

IMPORTANT:

Commissioning to be done during a pre-scheduled trip to the region, no DEDICATED trip
has been allowed, unless otherwise requested by customer at additional coast.

Ft. Vermilion arena’s responsibility would be to provide;

• An electrician to perform all field electrical power & controls wiring,
• Supply and install a disconnect switch at the unit,
• Install and wire a CIMCO supplied Humidity Controller on the unit,
• Supply and install a stand or platform to support the new unit,
• Lifting equipment w/ operator to position new unit onto the stand,
• Wall penetrations and sealing for the regeneration air supply and exhaust ducts,

0

0

C)

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Yours truly,

Farzad Hasheminia

4/4
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Perfect Surfaces Inc.
Suite #404, 203-304 Main Skeet S.
Airdrie, AB T48 30
Phone 403.879.2484 Fax 866.526.6602
Toll Free 888.363.6289 www.perfectsurfaces.ca

TO:
First Name: Peggy
Last Name: Shirt
company: Community & Cultural Complex
Address: 5001 44 Ave
city: Fort Vermilion
Province / State: AS
Postal or Zip code: TOFI I NO
Phone Number:
Email: pshirtl@sis.net

SHIP TO:
First Name: Peggy
Last Name: Shirt
company: Community &
Address: 5001 44 Ave
city: Fort Vermilion
Province I State: AS
Postal or Zip code: TOH INO
Phone Number:
Email: pshirtl@sis.net

COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INsrRUCrXONS: 1,176 SQ.PT. = 6— 4X50 ROLLS

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1,200 sq.ft. Opt.1- Gator Floor 3/8 Rolled (Natural) 2.75/sq. ft. $3,300

1,200 sq.ft. Opt.2- Gator Floor 3/8 Rolled (Black) 2.95/sq. ft. $3,540

1,200 sq.ft. Opt.3- Gator Floor 3/8 Rolled (17% speckle) 3.85/sq. ft. $4,620

*Thjs quote will be honored for 30 days from date on quotation.
We are confident that this quotation will be acdurate within +1- 5%. We reserve the right to review pricing upon
viewing any other job specifications, layout, or design. Please be advised that the quoted prices can change due to
varying market conditions, between this date up until the time the contract is agreed upon both parties.
Perfect Surfaces will provide a high quality surface that is both safe and eco-friendly. We strongly believe that our
products and services will meet any and all expectations. Payment is due upon order.

Signature
Thank you for your business!

QUOTATION

QUOTh # 110516
DATE: JULY 30, 2012

Cultural Complex

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

SHIPPING & HANDLING

TOTAL DUE

Name Date
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FOSTER’S FIXIT FARM & A/C Phone;

Ov 9 r o 780-927-3674B ~ Fax: 780-927-3744

Refrigeration / Air conditioning I Appliance Repair

QUOTA’FXON

Company: Fort Vermilipu Rec Board Date: Aug 1.t, 2012

Adflst. Phane #: 780-9274226

City: Fort V Fix U: 780-9274225

Contact: Peggy Shirt -

Project S/C for flints room and K$ll

I Estimate for A/C equipment, intsllatiori~ labor, for the Filness Center FOB Fort
Verniilion excluding siectrical nit which would have to be done by a local alec
tidan.

2 Estimate for A/C equipment, izmt&lation • labor for the Hall FOB Fort Vermilion

excluding electricaiwork which would have to be done by a local electrician. zs~49S.36

Afl pxices are excluding freight from Edmonton —Approx price

tlalinn fran order date’ 1-S week.

Prices quoted are exclusive of sales, use. and other excise taos which shall be borne by the buyer.

This quotation subject to acceptance within thiity days of date herein.

Yours truly,

Gordon foster
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______ C
SITE SERVICES:

The water supply for The Fort Vennilion Recreation Complex is from the Fort Vermilion

Municipal Water System and no deficiencies were found. The sewage from the complex

is disposed into the municipal system and is in good condition.

PLUMBING:

The domestic water suppiy piping is in good condition and properly supporte& Domestic

hot water is from gas fired heating tanks. The sanitary piping is plastic well supported

and in good condition. All bathroom fixtures were found to be in good condition and

fimctioning properly.

HEATING:

The original heating system is scheduled for overhauling in 2009 for a cost of $6,000.00

It has been 10 years since major maintenance has been conducted on the heating system.

LIGHTING:

The lighting within the recreation complex is mostly original, 1984 vintage and

fimctioning properly but has the potential for energy savings upgrades. This information

is available in detail in the “Fort Vermilion Arena & Community Hall Energy

Assessment” prepared by ATCO Energy Sense in August 2006.

MECHANICAL:
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Meaghen Allen
Phone: (780) 791-6090
Fax: (780) 714-5620
Email: mallen@nlhr.ca

August 5, 2008

Fort Vermilion Recreational Board
Box 115
Fort Vermilion, Alberta
TOH I NO

Re: Playgrounds/Parks Operated by the Fort Vermilion Recreation Boards

The playspace at Bridge Campground and the playspace at the FortVermilion Arena Park were
inspected by a certified playground inspector with the Northern Ughts Health Region in August
2007. The initial playground reports were sent to Henry Klassen with the Municipal District of
Mackenzie. (The initial reports and August 5.2008 letter has been enclosed for your reference).
Another inspection wds conduct in July 2008 and conditions which pose a safely risk to children
are still present.

Please note that the playspaces do not meet the requirements of the CAN/CSA- Zé 14-03,
Children’s Playspace and Equipment Standard. These playspaces are to be repaired or
removed as they create a safely risk to children using the equipment.

BRIDGE CAMPGROUND~

1. There are three swings located in one swing bay.
No more than wo swings shall be located in one bay.

2.. The protective surfacing zone to the front and rear of the swings is not adequate as the
fill has become hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properfies. (See attachment)

FORT VERMILION ARENA:

Swings

1. There are three swings located in one swing bay.
No more than two swings shall be located in one bay.



a

0
2. The connecting device for the swings has a gap greater than 1mm.

Connecting devices for swings shall have an opening no greater than 1mm.

3. The protective surfacing zone around the swings is inadequate as the fill has become
hard and compact
Please ensure protectWe surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properties. (See attachment)

4. Metal is rusted and corroded.
Material subject to rust or corrosion shall be painted, refinished, galvanized or other wise
treated.

Monkey Bars:

1. The protective surfacing zone around the monkey bars is inadequate as the fill has
become hard and compact.
Please ensure protectWe surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properties. (See attachment)

2. Metal is rusted and corroded.
Material subject to rust or corrosion shall be painted, refinished, galvanized or other
wise treated.

See-saws:

1. The distance between the see-saws is less than 1 .2m.

2. The protective surfacing zone around all equipment is inadequate as the fill has
become hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properties. (See attachment)

3. The protective surfacing zone around all equipment is inadequate as the fill has
become hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properties

4. Metal is rusted and corroded.
Material subject to rust or corrosion shall be painted, refinished, galvanized or other
wise freated.

Please ensure the deficiencies are corrected or the play equipment is removed from the play
area. Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

á~len 0



cag one

Subject: cag one
~ From: ben Iovblom <cagben@gmail.com>

Date: 27/09/2012 6:37 AM
To: fvccc@gmx.ca

Hi reg service md. parts would be in the 3 to 400.00 range to be safe, we could also upgrade
the machine to the Evolution with self centering holder and spinner dresser system for
1500.00, got to www.cagone.com and click on spinner vide below pic. of machines
Ben
888-884-4787

1 of 1 28/09/2012 3:29 PM
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La Crete Fencing Ltd. QUOTE
Box 1809

Crete, Alberta T0H 2H0
780.928.2472 Fax 928-3707

Quote No.: 2632
Date: 08/15/2012
Page:

Sold To: Ship To:
Fort Vermilion Ret Board Fort Vermilion Ret Board
Boxlls BoxllS
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TON INO Fort Vermilion, Alberta TON INO

Business No,: 13839 7930 RT0001

__ fl~tio fl—
4ch 140 feet of 2”x9gx 4’ high chainlink G 16.00 2,240.00

supplied and installed

2 4’ man gates G 240.00 480.00
1 12’ double swing gate G 400.00 400.00

3 2.7/8” corner posts G 70.00 210.00
1.7/8” line posts
1.5/8”top rail

1 travel G 110.00 110.00

all posts pounded 4 into ground

G - GST @5%

GST 172.00

La Crete Fenoing Ltd. 38T: #13839 7 )30 RT0001

‘pmments IL~~:~~N 0.00
his qout 5 valid for 40 days or a 5% increase Thank you

J~Total Amount 3,612.00
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Out4oor Park ft Wave Bike Parking Rack I Park it Bike Racks http://www.parkftbikeracks.com/products/bike—parking—racks/par...

Park—ft Bike Racks
prod set description

° can”t Beat These Pricest
o Terrl~ca~rdable solution for bike parking

1—7/8” CD round metal tubing
0 ProtectIve zinc ~nish
Cu Black Onyx powder—coated steel bike rack

available coiorv

U
stuck On~oi

Add tern to cart ror,hi~rng quote or usethe nhipp,ng estimator below

~ 141 JS& Canada shipping ~ Usually Ships in 3—5 days
,ivaliahtc.locctnsenbr

‘~ Assembly inshincUons - 7717041, 7717042. 7717045. 7717044
~ Assemlsly Instructions - 7717070,7717071,7717072.7217073
~ Speci&ations - 7717041.7217042.7217045, 7217044
~ Speci&ations - 7217070.7217071,7217072.7217075

Estin,ate Shipping cost

S Save Productto Favorites (Wish List)

~ Email Product information to a Friend

~ Asks OsestIon abouatthln Product

02/10/2012 1213 PM

~r ~iRK Ii~BlKE RACKS CalILtIToliFree M-F9AMtoSpMcS’r y&c~u,t
~ 1—877—249—0479 3.V0)VrewCart $°00 I Secujreciseckost

powered hyTreetopProducts

PAR K Lowest Prices Cusranteed I ~ fri US & Canada Shipping Login or Createars Account For additional shopping options

~%K,E RA’tt% The Bench Factory Trash Containen Picnicrsbles Mats For Less Speed Bumpssnd Humps Qr~opa

ISearchProducns

Product Categories

Bike Parking Racks

Product Views

a tFa~
pITmWnsT~m~n5Iflmsr~ 117ff tflSTFsTZ a’. .rmlilfl •~nmn urn. ..nt,~,,’

HOME PARK-ITBiKE RACKSView All Product

& ProducteByPrice

Best Sellen

rac’aproduscts

information Center

1tCsstomerservice .--- -~

a Contact Vs

vAboutVn

Frequently Aniced Questions

I, Low Price Guarantee

Newsletter Signeup

Stay Informed
Signup for our Newsletter

/
Sole ~‘.- /
Secures
Spessois ,r sear tu~,os

Surface Mount
Covers

add ‘tiorisi photos

Click on thumbsails to pause slideshors

p, end set nrhsdeis

Model 7217073—11—bike rack (inground)

Qty.j1 Zip/Postal I__________

~ Add item to cart ior shipping price

Request A PREB

Catalog
beiissrss d in 7.10 tars

s view Catalog Now

~ti to C; set

*~) TreeTop Products wcbsites

• The Bench Factory

Trash Containeis

5’ Picnic ThMes

Mats For Less

• Speed Bumps and Humps

• Carstops

Pricer Lisni errs Osarstity
~ Model ‘I’ Model Name I Model Dimensions Weight I — S II 6 — 12 13 —24 I 25

- -- $I~n9.~ $I.r9.09 $~7717041 S-bike rack (surface mount) 38.5” I x z6 h as lbs $127.27 $120.91 $114.54 $10818

~2-(.2~ ~ ø~7217042 7—bike rack (surface mount) 651x36 Is 46 lbs ~ $171.96 $162.91 $153.66
.~ - $2~ $rIE $2y15

7217045 9—bIke rack (surface mount) 87.5’ I scso’h 60 lbs $251.52 $29.75 $206.19 $196.62

~ #~o7217044 Il—bike rack (surface mount) 111.75’1sc aM Is 73 lbs $295.12 $270.86 $2566 $242.55

Surface MosntCovers .7117011 ~ 5’ dia. xIS’ Is 2 lbs $58.85 $3&91 $36.97 $33.02

- - $I5?.09 $159.09 ~9 $159.097717070 5—bike rack (ingroued) 58.5W lx ab’ h aS lbs $127.27 $120.91 $1434 $rns.~

-. $_,,l.~ $=‘.oS $22 1.~ ~a7117071 7—bike rack (Inground) 6i I seaS Is 69 lbs $179.25 $170.2’) $161.33 $132.36

- $2~.15 $2~.1.r $2y.I5 $2Y.I~~7117072 9-bike rack Cinground) 87.5’ I xs6 h 641bs $‘35’ $219.75 $208.19 $196.62

- ~e Ø~o ~e7217075 11—bikerackOnground) 111.7z’ lx.6’ Is 79 lbs $28~s’ $220.86 $256.61 $242.35

-e i.itcd p rod sets additional options &sl(o’nsstion



Assembly Instructions

Park-It Bike Racks - Inground Mount

Step 1: Determine the desired location of unit and mark center of all posts to be mounted, on the
ground.

Step 2: Move bike rack aside and dig mounting holes 12” wide by 18” deep hole at each post
center marked.

Step 3: Fill bottom of hole with 4.5” of gravel. Lower unit into holes, making certain the bike racks’
above ground height is 36. Fill remainder of holes with cement.

Step 4: Support unit with spacers, such as cinder blocks, until cement sets.

0

0

0



Specifications

Park—It Bike Racks — Inground Mount

M
5 bike capacity

38 %“1x49 %“h
(36”h installed)

35 lbs.

7 bike capacity
63”lx49%”h
(36”h installed)

49 lbs.

9 bike capacity
87%”lx49%”h

(36”h installed)
64 lbs.

11 bike capacity
111 %“lx49%”h

(36”h installed)
79 lbs.

Frames are fabricated from 1 7/8” CD x 11 gauge steel tubing. All electrically MIG welded. Powder-
coated steel with protective zinc finish.



Specifications

Park—It Bike Racks —Surface Mount

0

n

M
5 bike capacity
38%”lx36”h

33 lbs.

7 bike capacity
63” I x 36” h

46 lbs.

9 bike capacity
87 ½” I x 36” h

60 lbs.

11 bike capacity
111 %“1x36”h

73 lbs.

Frames are fabricated from 1 7/8” 00 x 11 gauge steel tubing. All electrically MIG welded. Powder-
coated steel with protective zinc finish. Mounting Plates are 4 W diameter and 3/8” thick. Screw
holes are .6” diameter. 0



Specification Sheet

Curve It Bike Racks
3, 4 & 6 bike capacity

Surface Mount Bike Racks (Galvarized PLUS)

3 bike capacity 4 bike capacity 6 bike capacity
34.5” Ix 17.5” w x 8.5” h 49.5” I x 17.5” w x 8.5” h 78.5” I x 17.5” w x 8.5” h

18 lbs. (3” tire space) 25 lbs. (3” tire space) 38 lbs. (3” tire space)



Assembly Instructions

Curve It Bike Racks

3, 4 & 6 bike capacity

Using 4 bike rack as an example

0

0

/A

B

B

Follow the diagram, place the L-shape “B” on the flat surface, then assemble “A”

by using the hardware provided. Can be surface mounted or wall mounted.

0



Curve It Low Profile Bike Rack I Park It Bike Racks https://www.parkitbikeracks.com/pro4ucts/Bfke—Parkfng_Racks/C..

Bike Parkln~ Racks

Curve—It Bike Racks
prod set .ins~rfption

Low in Pro6le. High is stylsi
Great modern look forwherever bike parking is required
Predrilled For surfice or wall mounting
choorcs-.4—orá-bikerapacity
1”dia. l4—gauge steel tubing
Galvanized PLVS clearcoat (lninh For superior durabilityand
anti—corrosion

o Simple assembly

Mo4el r~i~ Product Model

~ Add item to cart For shipping price

Add item to cart (orshipping quote or use the shipping estussator below

~•I ~S & canada shipping ~ Usually Ships in 5-5 days
~r.aiizbie dssesni.srits

~ Assembly Instructions
‘~ Specilcationu

LI Privacy Guarantee Secure Transactions

•copyright Park it Bike Racks 2C~9 - 2012 All Rights Reserved

!~•] Mains Ocdit cards Accepted frj Trusted commerce

1n Sic Map

02/10/201212:16 PM

~j~K Iil~BIKE RACKS CallUsToiFree M-F9AMtoSPMc5T a~;t1i#~a,e;sr.
- - . 1-877—249—0479 ga)Vi~nèart is”~-~ u eden

powered byTreetopProdsscis
Lowest Prices Guaranteed ~itI VS & canada Shipping Login or create ala Account Forsdditiorai nhopprr,g option,

Bj~l~Ej ft~j~%(~SJ The Beech Factory Iraahcoetarnen I ~ Mats ForLess *ed Burnpnand Humps carstops

LOWEST cOST~.GUAFtANTEt ~-:mfl,
We kjuarantee you Wont find ouivpJ~fubt priced lower elsewhere /~j

Inn fl~fl~p

10MB BiKEPARKiNG~cK5 , ctrnve-iTBiKEpAcics

P Search Products

Product categories

Bike Parking Racks

Product Views

View All Pro4ucts

Products By Price

i Bestsellers

a Nov Products

Information center

customer Service

scontactua

About Vs

i FrequestlyAsked Questions

[ii Low Price Guarantee

Newsletter Signup

Stay. Informed
Signup for our Newsletter

Sa% — )
Secure .

SpecidIc in yotr Unbox

Request ~ rene

Catalog
D,liirvstd in 1.10 days

• View caodog Now

i*J Treetop Products Websites

The Bench Factory

p Trash containem

PicnicTalsleu

• MataForLenu

• Speed Bumps and Humps

• carStops

j additionsi isotos

click on thumbnail, to pause slideshow

i prod ‘sct mom-u

~kl1m3 iii Cam

Prices Fused cmi Quantity

] Model# - ModelName Model Pimessions Weight li—s 16—12 hS—24 125.
7Y17017 5-bike rack 551 xl8”wx 9”

7(17018 4—bike rack 50” lx 18”w us 9

7(17019 6—bikerack 79elx18_wx9~h

isIbs ~ ~ $44a48 444e38
$90.14 $85.63 $81.15 $16.62

rIb ~ $iu-r $11~.% %~~-r•-‘ ‘ $555.14 fiQ9.38 $10545 $97.87

- $‘li°.7 ~W Ø~
sB lbs $169.58 $161.10 $152.62 $144.14

.iddition,i ciptiesni Ce iis(ormm,sticmrmrelated p ~‘siu,t,

I 7
i~-u~~ ~L~/

inverted V Bike PamLing Venial B ke Rack Recycled Plastic Bike Racks
Racks

$/5nl-~8217 (5167-$759° $28828-$6n904

Estimate Shipping cost

S Save Product to Favorites (Wish List)

Email Product information to a Friend

~) Aska Oseslion aboutthms Product

Printer Friendly Product Page

9 Write a Review about this Product
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tUSTO~RS ORDE/

HR RATE

-I

QUANTITY

GST# RT 879458966 SALESPERSON J ROB. TERMS VIA
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Meaghen Allen
Phone: (780) 791-6090
Fax: (780) 714-5620
Email: mallen@nlhr.ca

August 5, 2008

Fort Vermilion Recreational Board
Box 115
Fort Vermilion, Alberta
TON 1 NO

Re: Playgrounds/parks Operated by the Fort Vermilion Recreation Boards

The playspace at Bridge Campground and the ployspace at the Fort Vermilion Arena Park were
inspected by a certified playground inspector with the Northern Lights Health Region in August
2007. The initial playground reports were sent to Henry Klassen with the Municipal District of
Mackenzie. (The initial reports and August 5, 2008 letter has been enclosed for your reference).
Another inspection was conduct in July 2008 and conditions Which pose a safety risk to children
are still present.

Please note that the playspaces do not meet the requirements of the CAN/CSA- Z614-03,
Children’s Playspace and Equipment Standard. These playspaces are to be repaired or
removed as they create a safety risk to children using the equipment.

BRDGECAMpGRcrJN~ —.-..,.

1. There are three swings located in one swing bay.
No more than two swings shall be located in one bay.

2.. The protective surfacing zone to the front and rear of the swings is not adequate as the
fill has become hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properties. (See attachment)

FORT VERMILION ARENA:

Swings

1. There are three swings located in one swing bay.
No more than two swings shall be located in one bay.



2. The connecting device for the swings has a gap greater than 1mm. CD
Connecting devices forswings shall have an opening no greater than 1mm.

3. The protective surfacing zone around the swings is inadequate as the fill has become
hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properfies. (See attachment)

4. Metal is rusted and corroded.
Material subject to rust or corrosion shall be painted, refinished, galvanized or other wise
treated.

Monkey Bars:

1. The protective surfacing zone around the monkey bars is inadequate as the fill has
become hard and corñpact.
Please ensure protectWe surfacing material is available andadequate for shock
absorbing properties. (See attachment)

2. Metal is rusted and corroded.
Material subject to rust or corrosion shall be painted, refinished, galvanized or other
wise ireated.

See-saws:

1. The distance between the see-saws is less than 1 .2m. C)
2. The protective surfacing zone around all equipment is inadequate as the fill has

become hard and compact.
Please ensure protecfive surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properties. (See attachment)

3. The protective surfacing zone qround all equipment is inadequate as the fill has
become hard and compact. -

Please ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock
absorbing properiles

4. Metal is rusted and cortoded.
Material subject to rust or corrosion shall be painted, refinished, galvanized or other
wise treated.

Please ensure the deficiencies are corrected or the ploy equipment is removed from the play
area. Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Mea n Allen

0



Environmental Health
Northern Lights Health Region



?flV.JflhIWIII

Health Region
7 Hospital Street
Fort McMurray, AB

• T9HIP2
Phone: 780-791-6078

116 JUL 2008 Risk Management I

An inspection was done of the playspace and conditions exist which pose a safety risk to users. A letter has been sent to the Fort
Vermilion Rec. Board. -

Nuisance
The following condition(s) are creating a nuisance.
Swings
I .There are three swings located in one swing bay.
No more than two swings shall be located in one bay.

2.The connecting device for the swings has a gap greater than 1mm.
Connecting devices for swings shaD have an opening no greater than 1mm-

3.The protective surfacing zone around the swings is inadequate as the fi!i has become hard and compact.
Piease ensure protective surfacing material is availabie and adequate for shock absorbing propertied.(See attachment)

Monkey Bars:
1 .The protective surfacing zone around the monkey bars is Inadequate as the fill has become hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material is avaflabie and adequate for shock absorbing properties.(See attachment)

2.The protectivesurfacing zone around au equipment Is inadequate as the fill has become hard and compact.
Piease ensure protective surfacing material is avaiiable and adequate for shock absorbing properties.(See attachment)

See-saws:
I .The distance between the see-saws is less than 1 .2m.

2.The protective surfacing zone around au equipment is inadequate as the fill has become hard and compact.
Please ensure protective surfacing material isavailabie anc[ädequate for shock absorbing properties

Regulation: Nuisance and General Sanitation, Sec. 2(1)

Requirement\Proper procedure:
No person shall create, commit or maintain any condition which Is or may become injurious or dangerous to public health, or
may hinder In any manner the prevention or suppression of disease.
Please ensure all the violation are fixed or the playspace removed from playarea.

Inspection Remarks
Should you have any questions pieasQ contact Environmental Health Office: Fort McMurray (780)791-8078; High Level
(780)841-3252.

0

ç~prt ‘Jermillori Arena Complex/ P~aygrow-lrJ ksp lO~ (&I99o15e2~ Page:1 of 2



Me ghe len, C.P.H.I. (c)
Public H aith Inspector/Executive Officer
Northern Lights Health Centre
7 HospItal Street
Fort McMurray, AB
T9H 1P2
Phone: (780) 791-6078
Fax: (780) 714-5620

Page: 2 of 2
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Mecighen Allen
Phone:•{780) 841-3276
Fax: (780) 926-4149
Email: mallen@nlhr.ca

November 16, 2007

Mackenzie Country
Henry Kiassen
Box 640
Fort Vermilion, AS, TOH 1 NO

Dear Henry Klassen:

A certified playground inspector with the Northern Lights Health Region, Environmental Health
Services conducted playground inspections to asses if the playspaces meet the requirements of
the CAN/CSA-z61 4-03 Children’s Playspaces and Equipment Standard (June 2003).

Enclosed cire the inspection reports for the 3 ployspaces near or in Fort Vermilion, 2 plciyspaces in
La Crete and a playspace at Wadlin Lake. The remaining playspace will be inspected in the
spring.

Below are some of the items which require your attention.

1. Swing Bays- more than Iwo-to-fro seats per bay (Playspaces in Fort Vermilion)

2. Protective Surfacing.— inadequate surface material as it is hard and
compact.{PIdys~oae in Fort Vermilion)

3. Non- Encroachment Zone- a shrub is growing in the non-encroachment zone in the La
Crete Playground located behind the MD Office.

4. Distance between Seesaws is not greater than the required 1.2 m (Playspace in Fort
Vermilion)

5. Surface Material is deteriorating and rusted. (Playspace in Fart Vermilion- seesaws,
swings, monkey bars)

6. Swing Fastening Devices are unacceptable as the fastening device has an opening>
1mm and the metal is corroding. (Play space in Fort Vermilion)

HIGH LEVEL ADMINISTRATION
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07. Guar~gr~j,~ vs Protective Barriers- the Reinland Playground in La Crete may need to
install protective barriers on surfaces with elevated surfaces >O.75m (l8months to 5
years) and >1 .2m (Syrs -12). Currently, on the ramp there is only guardrcijls in place.

8. Owners/operators Information is adequate or signage is missing (All the playspace,
except Reinlanci Playground in La Crete) are missing the appropriate signage.

In addition I have enclosed some report forms developed by Canadian Parks and Recreation
Assoclatjbh.ffi~i? webm’e V~Mr .cora.c~ may provide your organizdf~~~ with valuable tools and
resources.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact me at 841-3276

Sincerely,

Meaghen Allen
Environmental Health Services
Northern Lights Health Region — High Level Office

0
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7 HospItal Street
Fort McMurray, AB
T9H 1P2
Phone: 780-791-6078

Fort Vermilion Recreational Area (Bridge Municipal Disuict Of Mackenzie #23? Martin Rart

~ Playground f2Sr-4 \IerrA\~inc1~cc

j TWRoadjfl8-4A -~____________

[ Fort Vermilion AB TOH 2H0 Fort Vermilion, AB TOH 2H0

A playground inspection was done to asses if repairs sent to the MD of Mackenzie had been done. it turns out the operator of the
campgorund and Ølby~abe is the Fo?t Véittiilion Recieatlonal Board. A letter has~ been sent to the board so repairs can be done.
NuIsance

The following condition(s) are creating a nuisance.
1 .There are three swings located in one swing bay.

2.The protective surfacing zone to the front and rear of the swings is not adequate as the fill has become hard and compact.

Regulation: Nuisance and General Sanitation, Sec. 2(1)

Requirement\proper procedure:
,~, No person shall create, commit or maintain any condition which is or may become injurious or dangerous to public health, or

may hinder in any manner the prevention or suppression of disease.

I .No more than two swings shall be located in one bay.
2.Piease ensure protective surfacing material is available and adequate for shock absorbing properties.(See attachment)

Meaghq~IAllen,. C.P.H.i. (c)
Public H~alth inspector?Executj~e dftcer
Northern Lights Health Centre
7 Hospital Street
Fort McMurray, AB
T9H1p2
Phone: (780) 791-6078
Fax: (780) 714-5620

(Bndge (Playground Il limp ID: (899901561) Page:, 1 of I

. Northern Lights
Health Region Jie JUL 2008 Risk Management
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Recreation Board: La Crete Recreation Society

ci

Budget period:

Board funding
La Crete Recreation Society

2013

2012 ProfitlLoss

I (27,350.00)1

% funded by County Grant amount

0%

Volunteer hours*

Total board funding (21,350.00) - 0

Facilities funding
La Crete Arena (155,620.00) 0%

Curling Rink 2, 150.00 0%
Bowling Alley 500.00 0%

La Crete Outdoor Rink (4,500.00) 0%

Buf~lo Head Prairie Outdoor Rink (13,000.00) 0%

Blue Hills Outdoor Rink (12,000.00) 0%
Blumenort Outdoor Rink (11,500.00) 0%

Tennis Courts!Arena Park (500.00) 0%
Ball Diamonds - 0%
Capital Repairs (1,036,000.00) 0%

Total facilities funding (1,230,470.00) -

Programs funding

01 - 0%I -

Total program funding - -

TOTALS (1,257,820.00) -

* - please enter the number of volunteer hours for each (must be supported by the detailed timesheets)
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Recreation Boar b Crete Recreation Socie~

Budretpeflod: 2013

2013 Proposed 2012 lTD to Sept Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and

Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 2011 Actual 2013 proposed

Board ~r~-----~—--~r-— .

Revenues

Membership fees
Fundraising

Other

Total Revenues $0 0 0 0

Expenditures

Professional fees/memberships $12,500 $5,273.42 $7,500 $985.47
Accounting & Legal $5,500 $5,362.49 $5,000 $6,590.50 FYI - Loris wages are linked to Wages & Salaries, not accounting

Materials and supplies

Honorariums $6,350 $2,650.00 $0 $0.00 ~~‘~alI went to wages I believe, done differently for 20(2
Meeting Expenses $3,000 $2,775.04 $3,000 $3,234.74
Travel & subsistence
Total Expenditures $27,350 $16,060.95 $15,500 $10,810.71

Carried forward reserve

Previous year surplus/loss -15500 - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profit/(Loss) -$27,350 -16060.95 -15500 -10810.71

% funded by the County 0%
[Boardoperatnggrant~ ~ ZJ
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Recreation Board name: La Crete Recreation Society
Budeet period: 2013

2012 Budget 2011 Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

LaCreteArena - - - - - --

Revenues
Facility Rental fees - Youth Activity Centre $14,400.00 $10,285.74 $14,400 $17,314.28
Facility Rental fees - The Jungle Gym $14,400.00 $6,942.89 $14,400 $1,142.86 wrote off 3 months of rent for summer as a one-time.
Facility Rental fees - Hall $2,000.00 $1,938.11 $0 $6,147.41
Facility Rental fees - Shinny hockey $7,880.00 $991.67 $4,500 $4,468.32 includes jr, senior and adult shinny
Facility Rental fees - Women’s hockey $0.00 $0.00 $0 $161.90
Facility Rental fees - Minor hockey $12,000.00 $5,983.33 $12,000 $14,516.42
Facility Rental fees - Senior hockey $8,800.00 $1,447.62 $10,000 $10,676.19 Monday/Tuesday Mens Hockey
Facility Rental fees . Figure skating $4,000.00 $2.64 1.67 $5,000 $5,235.72
Facility Rental fees - Loggers/Truckers hockey $3,300.00 $1,327.38 $0 $1,904.76 most was included in Hourly Ice Rent in 2012
Facility Rental fees - Senior Fun hockey $4,600.00 $0.00 $4,000 $4,342.86 Friday night men’s hockey
Facility Rental fees - Hourly Ice Rent $6,000.00 $4,876.92 $9,000 $8,426.48
Challenge Cup $15,000.00 $24,971.83 $12,000 $15,243.48
Loggers & Truckers Tournament $4,500.00 $4,800.00 $4,500 $5,254.53
Advertising (sign) $200.00 $165.00 $500 $95.24
Skate Sharpening Room Rental $600.00
Other Income (Interest Revenue) $50.00 $40.63 $100 $106.74
Total Revenues $97,730.00 $66,412.79 $90,400 $95,037.19

Expenditures
Wages, benefits, El, CPP, WCB $170,000.00 $114,651.19 $170,000 $155,261.82
Training& Education $2,500.00 $2,218.15 $2,500 $2,395.71
Manager’s Travel $8,400.00 $6,560.00 $9,000 $8,890.00
Advertising $4,500.00 $2,797.70 $5,500 $6568.99
Artificial Ice $2,000.00 $1,427.75 $1,500 $4,731.55
Bursaries $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 $0.00
Challenge Cup $15,000.00 $24,971.83 $12,000 $15,243.36
Cleaning Supplies $3,000.00 $2,462.81 $3,000 $2,906.32
Donations $0.00 $100.00 $0 -$1,500.00 Friesen Accounting gave us a $1500 non-profit donation
First Aid Supplies $350.00 $32.93 $500 $354.70
Freight & Postage $1,500.00 $1,837.81 $1,500 $1,130.84
Interest/BankCharges $1,000.00 $591.59 $600 $1,080.15
ATM Charges $2,000.00 $1,426.69 $1,200 $1,054.65

2013 Proposed
Budget

2012 YTD to Sept
30/12

1
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CC CD
Recreation Board name: La Crete Recreation Society
Budget period: 2013

2013 Proposed 2Ol2YTDtoSept

Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 2011 Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Maintenance & Repair $30,000.00 $22,617.77 $30,000 $33,589.19
Office Supplies $3,500.00 $1,834.57 $3,500 $4,084.24
Referee Clinics $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00
Security Monitoring Fee $500.00 $0.00 $500 $479.40
Utilities -Telephone $4,800.00 $3,059.63 $4,800 $4,979.19
Tools & Equipment $3,500.00 $2,962.04 $3,000 $2,807.57
Website Expense $200.00 $0.00 $500 $457.38
Skake Sharpening Room Expenses $600.00
Bad Debts $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00
Total Expenditures $253,350.00 $190,552.46 $249,600 $244.5 15.06

Carried forward reserve
Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Protltf(Loss) -$155,620.00 -$124,140 -$159,200 -$149,478

% funded by the County

Z. ~~ W&°~Ds~i&t9!:LS~
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Recreation Board name: La Crete Recreation Society
Budyetbedod: 2013

2013 Proposed 20I2YTDtoSept
Facility Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

~rling~nk - - H

Revenues

Sponsorship & Donations $0.00 $0.00

Facility Rental fees $5,500.00 $6,152.38 $5,500.00 $3,647.26

Total Revenues $5,500.00 $6,152.38 $5,500.00 $3,647.26

Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance $1250.00 $923.85 $1,500 $1,209.51
Artificial Ice $1,100.00 $753.00 $500 $491.95

Bonspiel Trophies & Prizes $1,000.00 $1,248.62 $1,000 $818.80

Total Expenditures $3,350.00 $2,925.47 $3,000 $2,520.26

Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed pri~ - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profit/(Loss) $2,150.00 $3,227 $2,500 $1,127

% funded by the County

~
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Recreation Board name:
Bucket beriod:

La Crete Recreation Society
2013

2013 Proposed 2OI2YTDtoSept
Facility Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

BowIingAiIey

Revenues
Facility Rental fees I $18000001 $15,403.931 $l8,000I $1 1,985.701
Total Revenues $18,000.00 $15,403.93 $18,000.00 $11,985.70

Expenditures
Utilities - Telephone $1,000.00 $756.59 $400 $238.46 ‘~l did not separate bowling from telephone bill, can do if necessary.
Repair & Maintenance $500.00 $603.15 $500 $194.14
Bowling shoes $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000 $0.00
Wages (associated with operating this facility) $15,000.00 $7,403.50 $15,000 $1 1,225.40
Total Expenditures $17,500.00 $8,763.24 $16,900.00 $11,658.00

Previous year surplus/loss projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profit/(Loss) $500.00 $6,640.69 $1 • 100 $328

% funded by the County
~ ~3~jperating ~rant ~i1’ L cE-.. ~~ -~i~a ~tC~$L:Z~

c-I
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Recreation Board name: La Crete Recreation Society

Budret period: 2013

2013 Proposed 2Ol2YTDtoSept

Budget 30/12Facility 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Lt, Crete Outdoor Pink -

Revenues

Facility does not generate any revenue I I I I
Total Revenues $0.00 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

Caretaker Contract $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Repair & Maintenance $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000 $0.00

Water Hauling $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,000 $3,683.75
Total Expenditures $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,000 $3,683.75

Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profitl(Loss) -$4,500.00 $0 -$4,000 -$3,684

% funded by the County -- -

5
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Recreation Board name:
Budret pedod:

La Crete Recreation Society

2013

2013 Proposed 2012’YTDtoSept

Facility Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

BuffWe Head Prairie Outdoor Rink

Revenues
Facility does not generate any revenue I I
Total Revenues - $0.00 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

CaretakerContract $7,500.00 $4,357.14 $7,500 $7,500.00
Repair & Maintenance $1,000.00 $618.64 $500 $587.88

Water Hauling $4,000.00 $586.50 $3,500 $3,313.25

Campsite Maintenance $500.00 $145.00 $500 $0.00
Total Expenditures $13,000.00 $5,707.28 $12,000 $11,401.13

Previous year surplus/loss . projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profitl(Loss) $13,000.00 -$5,707 -$12,000 -$1 1,401

% funded by the County ________ ________

6



C)

0

0



Recreation Board name:

Budget beriod:
La Crete Recreation Society

2013

2013 Proposed 2OI2YTDtoSept

Facility Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Blue HiIIsOindeerPjnk

Revenues

Facility does not generate any revenue I I
Total Revenues $0.00 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

Caretaker Contract $7,500.00 $4,357.14 $7,500 $7,500.00

Repair& Maintenance $1,000.00 $1,164.15 $500 $557.20
Water Hauling $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,000 $2,648.00

Total Expenditures $12,000.00 $5,521.29 $11,000 $10,705.20

Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profit/(Loss) -$12,000.00 -$5,521 -$11,000 -$10,705

% funded by the County

7
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Recreation Board name:
Budret peñod:

La Crete Recreation Society
2013

2013 Proposed 2OI2VTDtoSept

Facility Budget 30/12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Blumenort Outdoor Rink - - - - - - -

Revenues
Facility does not generate any revenue I I I
Total Revenues $0.00 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures
Caretaker Contract $7,S00.00 $4,357. 14 $7,500 $7,500.00
Repair & Maintenance $500.00 $261.38 $500 $454.49
Water Hauling $3,500.00 $170.00 $3,000 $2,803.00
Total Expenditures $11,500.00 $4,788.52 $11,000 $10,757.49

Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profitl(Loss) -$1 1,500.00 -$4,789 -$1 1,000 -$10,757

% funded by the County __________

rrt~i~ ‘~2ER~1WCW
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Recreation Board name:
Budget period;

La Crete Recreation Society

2013

2013 Proposed 2OI2VTDtoSept

Budget 30112

ci

Facility 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Tennis Cowls/Arena Park - - - -

Revenues

Tournament & Ball Machine Rental I $500.00~ $281 $ 1,000 $4381
Total Revenues $500.00 $281 $1,000 $438

Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance I $l,000.00~ $694,051 $l,000I $2,367.531

Total Expenditures $1,000.00 $694 $1,000 $2,367.53

Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profitl(Loss) -$500.00 -$694 -$1,000 -$2,368

% funded by the County

~
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Recreation Board name: La Crete Recreation Society

Budget beriod: 2013

Facility 30/12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Boll Diamonds

Revenues

Tournament Revenue I $~.°~°‘~°I $°I $01 $0.00I
Total Revenues $5,000.00 $0 $0 $0

Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance $1,000.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00
Tournament $4,000.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00
Total Expenditures $5,000.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00

Previous year surplus/loss . projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profit/(Loss) $0.00 $0 $0 $0

% funded by the County

2013 Proposed

Budget

0 0

2012 lTD to Sept

10
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La Crete Recreation Society

2013

2013 Proposed 2012 YTD to Sept

BudgetFacility 30)12 2012 Budget 201 I Actual Please comment on all significant variations between 2012 total projected and 2013 proposed

Copitolkepafrs

Revenues

I I I
Total Revenues so so so

Expenditures

Tennis Courts in Blumenort $42,500.00 Applied for a grant; if approved we would need this to complete the project.
Rental Hall Renovation in Arena $10,000.00 To finish the room with counters and cupboards, etc

Little League Ball Diamond Fence $5,000.00 A moveable fence for little league.

Soccer Nets $5,000.00 Soccer nets at the Ball Diamond Park would be a great addition.
Curling Pink Print Liner $15,000.00 To assist in making ice more efficeintly and cost effective over time.
Power Up-Grade $5,000.00 The arena is not equiped to handle power for larger events such as the trade show in the facility.

Storage Shed for Ball Diamonds $3,500.00 A storage shed for equipment storage and maintenance at the Ball Diamonds.
Kitchen Range Hood $15,000.00 For the concession.
Ball Diamond Washrooms $15,000.00 Washroom facilities are needed at the Ball Diamond Park

Sizeable Captital Projects:

Swimming Pool $500,000.00 Request from County for 1/3 of project, Provincial 1/3 and Federal 1/3

Northern Lights Rec Centre Lobby Reno $420,000.00 A grant has been applied for and some matching funds may be needed to renovate the lobby and concession of the facility.
Total Expenditures $1,036,000.00

Previous year surplus/loss - projected and must be reviewed prior to release of funds and supported by the audited financial statements

Profitl(Loss) -$1,036,000.00 $0 $0 $0

% funded by the County

ci
Recreation Board name:

Budset period:

cit C)
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Zama Recreation Budget 2013
2012 Carry Forward $32,000 I CAPITAL REQUEST I $31,000
County Operating Grant $98,500
FCSS Program Grant $7,025
Chamber of Commerce $8,000
Fitness Facility Revenue $10 000 Capital Request: Repair of Hall Addition Flooring. Requires

‘ immediate attention. Based on Quote rec’d Sept 27, 2012
Hall Rentals $2,500 Overlay of 3/8 subfloor and lino. The current sub-floor Is

PROJECTED YEARLY INCOME Donations / Other $10,000 currently OSB and tile, which is lIfting, cracking, and the OSB
(BUDGET~ Fundraising Initiatives $15,000 board underneath is puffing. Contractor states that if floor is

replaced before January I February then the overlay should
Transfer from Savings $10,000 work. After that a kill demo of exisiting and replacement

~ would be required. Not sure if this would quality for insurance
replacement as it was built and Installed to County Englneeer

drawings.
Budget Income $193,025

Budget Expense $192,300

.. . OPERAflNG I BOARD Budget Approved
2012 Cash Carry Forward $31,000 Executive Director / Treasurer $15,000
County Operating Grant $98,500 Custodian Position $15,000
FCSS Program Grant $7,025
Chamber Issues Grant $8,000 Advertising Mailouts $100
Fithess Facility Revenue $10,000 Bank Charges I Interac fees, Cheques $1,600
Hall Rentals $2,500 Board Expenses - Travel $300
Donations / other $10,000 Freight $200
Fundraising Committees/Initiatives $15,000 Meeting Costs - food/coffee etc $200

office / Photoopler / Misc Small $4,500
Transfer From Savings Account $10,000 Telephone / Internet $2,500

Satellite $1,500
Accounting I Year End $5,500
CCRA / WCB $6,500

Subtotals $52,900 $0

HALL Budget Approved
FIJNDRAI5ING Budget Approved Cleaning Supplies $6,000
Mud Bog Expense $20,000 Floor Maintenance (Yearly) $9,000
Dart League Expense $1,000 Equip, Repair & Maintenance $4,000
Auction Items $5,000 Hall Repair & Maintenance $5,000
Banquet / Pop $5,000 Small Item Purthase $2,000
Cleaning / Laundry / Mats $1,200
D) I Entertainment $6,500 Subtotals $26,000 $0
Event Decor & Supplies $5,000
Llquor/ Bar Expense $10,000 SICAUNG RINK Budget Approved
Materials & Supplies $1,500 Repairs & Maintenance $1,000
Promotional $500 Caretaker Contract $10,000
Wages (associated with events) $800
Movie shipping $400
Concession Expense $2,000 Subtotals $11,000 $0
Food associated w/ programs/events $3,000

FCSS / PROGRAMMING Budget Approved

Program Wages (Inc Play/Movies! Etc) $12,000
CCR.A / WCB $3,000
Crop Club / Creative Minds $3,500
Sleigh Rides / Youth Group $2,000
Movie Matinees $1,500

Subtotals $61,900 $0 July 1st I Halloween / Christmas $2,000
Media / Misc $500

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Budget Approved Playschool Program $1,000
Community Profile Package & GTKYN $500 Program Supplies $1,000
Media / Office $600 Subtotals $26,500 $0
Christmas Dinner Sponsor $2,500
Communities In Bloom - Summer $4,000 Odiultaee (netinduded In Revalue or Expenses)

Communities in Bloom - Winter $400 Savings Account $11,259.00
Subtotals $8,000 $0 GIC

Mackenzie County Capital
FITNESS FACILITY Budget Approved

Key Fob System Maintenance $500 $11,259
Equipment Maintenance $1,000 Budget

Cleaning & Supplies $2,500 TOTAL REVENUE $193,025
Misc, Promotion $500
Custodian $1,500 TOTAL COSTS $192,300

DIFFERENCE $725
Subtotals $6,000 $0

Motes: Our carry forward consists of capital funding that was received from the County for projects that were paid for by fundraising in 2010-2011
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